DISTRICT COURT NO...78=326. .
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
NAMES OF PARTIES
SAN JUAN COUNTY
. , JUDGMENT DEBTOR JUDGMENT CREDITOR
New Mexcio 0il Conservation
. . Saquaro _0il Company New Mexico Qil Conservation
commission
Commission
Vs.
—Saguaro Qil Company =
Transcript of Judgment
AMOUNT OF RECOVERY Z>§m OF ATTORNEY Fi
NATURE OF ACTION NP cosTs TOTAL DATE OF RECOVERY DATE OF DOCKET JUDGMENT CREDITOR
Fine for rule $10, 000 $0 $10,000 August 15, 1978 August /s, 1978 Lynn Teschendor
violations
BOOK 3 PAGE 249 I, JEmma Jean Hottell . ... ) Eleventh Judicial Court of the State of New Mexico, within and for the County of San Juan
certify that the above is a true and perfect transeri 1 an the judgment therein stated.
Filed in my office this . 24th L a
WITNESS my hand and the Seal of said Court th day of .August , AD, 19.78.
day of ..August AD.19..78 _ . )
Y Mm « _ \QNb«] %&E
at .......10:15 o'clock .A. M ~N SR DISTRICT COURT ¢

\m,\%\hn“ﬂ of @%g

S andra Townsend

N M COUNTY CLERK. s
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LAW OFFICES

TANSEY, ROSEBROUGH, ROBERTS & GERDING, P.C.

621 WEST ARRINGTON
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

CHARLES M. TANSEY N January 10, 1979

HaskkLL D. ROSEBROUGH Mailing Address:
AUSTIN E. ROBERTS r. O. Box 1020

RIcHARD L. GERDING

BYRON CATON . ‘ Phone: 325-1801
ToMMmy ROBERTS Area Code 505

James B. CoLLINS

RoBIN D.

STROTHER

1

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Lynn Teschendorf
Legal Counsel

In Re: Saguaro 0Oil Company

Dear Lynn:

Enclosed please find Saguaro Oil Company check #188 in the sum
of $2,500.00. Our records indicate that this payment will
completely satisfy the Promissory Note executed on behalf of
Saguaro 0Oil Company by John Cunningham.

Please provide our office will a Full Satisfaction of Judgment.
Thank you for your continued cooperation in settlement of this

matter.
Very truly yours,, |
,;ﬁ fnbmn:Z /\504~¢Z7
Tommy Rob
TR:d

Encls.



PROMISSORY NOTE

$ 10,000.00 FARMINGTON, NEwW MEXICO

The undersigned promise to pay to the order of New Mexico 0il Conservation

Commission
the sum of __Ten Thousand and 00/00 Dollars
($_—10,000.00 ) in lawful money of the United States of America, with interest from
non-interest bearing _ at the rate of ___—~====== — per cent per annum until paid.

The principal and interest is payable in the following manner:

Four installments of $2,500.00 each, payable on or before
the following dates:

Installment #1 - October 2, 1978 Installment #3 - February 2, 1979
Installment #2 - December 2, 1978 Installment #4 - April 2, 1979

In the event of default in the payment of any installment of principal or interest for __30 __
days after the date written notice is mailed to makers, the entire principal balance, together with
accrued interest shall at once become due and payable, at the option of the holder. If suit is brought
after default holder shall be entitled to reasonable attorneys fees, costs and expenses of suit.

Makers can dprepay principal in whole or in part, but any partial payment shall not extend or
postpone the due date of any subsequent installments or change the amount of such installments,
unless the holder shall otherwise agree in writing.

The makers and endorsers waive presentation, protest and notice of dishonor and agree that
any extension of time of payment shall not release any of them. This note is the joint and several
obligation of all makers and endorsers, and they waive all homestead and exemption rights under
the laws of New Mexico or any other state or the United States.

This note is payable at P.O., Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico
or such other place as the holder may designate in writing.

Saguaro 0il Campany
P.O0. Box 51
Farmingtpn, New Mexico 87401

FORM #R-1



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
‘:.-;'_ ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA January 12, 1979 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR : STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN (505} B27-2434
SECRETARY

Ms. Emma Jean Hottell

Clerk of the District Court
for San Juan County

Post Office Square

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: San Juan County Cause
No. 78-326

Dear Ms. Hottell:

Enclosed please find, for filing, the Final
Satisfaction of Judgment in the above-captioned

cause.
Very truly yours,
LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel
LT/dr

cc: Mr. Tommy Roberts
Tansey, Rosebrough, Roberts
& Gerding
621 West Arrington
Farmington, New Mexico 87401



" o o ! PO
!— KO, OF COPIES RECEIVED [—é @ - -y%- - ’ Form C-103
) Supersedes Old
ISTRI TIO
DISTRIBUTION | C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE Z “ NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65
FILE ] -
U.S.G.S. . -~ | 5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE state [] Fee-m
OPERATOR M 5. State O1l & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(CO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR,
SE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) \
1. 7. Unit Agreement Name
e KX s O
2. Name ot Operator 8, Farm or LLease Name
Saquano 0id {ompany Jenneco Sonta Je
3, Address of Operator 9, Well No.
-7 . ) .
Box 51, Jarminoton, New Mexico 8740/ /
4, Location of Well 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
P ‘"
UNIT LETTER . }30 FEET FROM THE—d’g_A_t_LINE AND__._QOOJ_FEET FROM
o ’|
The YRR A/O/Ii}' LINE, SECTION ____i_ TOWNSHIP /{-"‘ RANGE r?"# NMPM. \\\\\\\\
\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\ ] 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12. County
\ 7094 §L Mek indey \

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING @

TEMPORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS, % PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

PULL OR ALTER CASING D CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

OTHER D

oTHER ]

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 17103,

On 6/9/75 this well waa plugged ca dollows:

le #1 plug 1650 = 1930 with 48 aacka
2. Y2 plug 700 ~ 850 with 25 sacka
3 3 plug 0 - 10 with 5 rncka

Dny hole manker enected and location Leveled on 6/14/75

(in 9/18/78 top plug drilled out and second plug tagged © 600'; reset Zop plug
and erected drny hole marker; cleaned location.

SIGNED

—_ /7':0.1119,24 DATE IAX
/Z/ T/
TITLE DATE ___ / §

APPROVED BY




I

M3, OF COPIES RECEIVED

!

-DISTRIBUTION
SANTA FE
FILE
U.S.G.S.
LAND OFFICE
OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

~ |

2

Form C-103

Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

Sa. Indicate Type of Lease

State Fee D

5. State Oll & Gas L.ease No.

k=518

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO D LUG BACK TC A DIFF)ERENT RESERVOIR.

MY

GAS
WELL

oL

SE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS
WwELL m

OTHER~-

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Operator

Cvquano (&t “ompcny

8. Farm or Lease Name

o e
concn Zcte

3. Address of Operator

3. Well No.

e ‘. — b . 4 - . i,
e [. L OX "/. ‘M‘”—!??Qi()n. el - exico ’070/ /
4. Location of Well : 10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat
ot 1 C

UNIT LETTER 7 . Oon FEET FROM THE __Qﬁ__ LINE AND 000 FEET FROM (1/ ( 73D 1

C‘ /04 nl i
THE C’At LINE, SECTION ____ %7 ?6 TOWNSHIP / ! RANGE . NMPM. \\\

12, County

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

7065 Cad.,

;I

\\\\\\\

lek indey

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

[
[

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB E]

PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK

]

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

TEMPORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT

H

[

[

OTHER

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1703,

cwlled nods and tubing apottina pluga as follows, with ¢ atate nepresentotive prasent:

/o [ plug 2hnouoh tubina 701=18LL ith (2 accha.

2, 0 / Luo thrount tubing 70N-500 with 22 asccha.

% 1 3 plug ahot ripe = 120 and cemented witl I accks.
‘et top plug and dnu bole marker and eleaned locationr.

SEP15 19718

OIL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

sanone
TITLE arcnen

. '/'
pate__ [/ / / /s /

SIGNED

SUPERVISOR DIST. #

TITLE

%
i G- 2R 7S

APPROVED BY

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD. - AZTEC H
87410
DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

March 13, 1978

Mr. Ben Neison ‘
Saguaro Gii Company

P. 0. Box 51

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 e

Re: Saguaro 0il Company

Tenneco Santa Fe #1 = .

D-31~18N-8W e a b e
Dear Mr. Nelson:

Forms C-103, Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon and
Subsequent Report of Abandonment of the subject well are returned
without approval for the following reasons:

1. We have no record of any casing in the hole,

2. Ve have not received form C-105,

3. The form does not give the pertinent details or dates of
the proposed plugging of the well,

A copy of Rule 1103 which explains the uses of form C-~103 is
enclosed for your convenience.

Yours very truly,

A R Kendrick
Supervisor, District #3

tnclosures: C=103's and Rule 1103
xc: Qil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe

ARK:no



’[ 1Q, OF COPIES RECEIVED |

DISTRIBUTION
SANTA FE

b

FiLE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

U.5.G.S.
LAND OFFICE
OPERATOR

Form C~103

Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

5a. Indicate Type of Lease
State

Fee XX

5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USE TH!S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL
SE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —'* (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.

oL ,/’ GAS l I
wewe (A% WELL OTHERe

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Operator

SC.'(‘ (R {Jl fO”’Oanl'

8, Farm or LLease Name

Jerneco~-Sonta Je RR |

'3, Address of Operalor

7o Uo Box 51, Jasmndngton, New lloxico 87401

|
!
|
!
|
|
!

9, Well No.
/

4. Location of Well
. 3& FEET FROM THE

LINE, SECTION ___il—__ TOWHNSHIP

Yeat
16K

UNIT LETTER

Aortk

&

THE RANGE

LINE AND .___._ﬁo__._ FEET FROM

NMPM.

10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat

I

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

7094 4L

I

Ak

12. County \\\\\\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

A
LAY

[

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK

L]
L]

PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DAILLING OPNS.

PUL. OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

[

=

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

O

OTHER

L]

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1703,

Taopoae 2o plug and abandon wells

Tluga aa specified 2o be sct through drild pipes
Rig moved and Locoiion cleaned.

Uny hole marker erccted,

18, [ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I3
;

/

SIGNED / YITLE

DATE

APPROVED BY 7% WWLE

CANDITIONS QF APPROVAL, IF NV

DATE




4

i=0. OF COPIES RECEIVED

. DISTRIBUTION
SANTA FE

FILE

U.5.G.5. )
LAND OFFICE
OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-~103

Supersedes Old
C-102 and €103
Effective 1-]«65

5a. Indica 1;I‘ype of Lease
State-! ! Fee. m

5. State Ofl & Gas Lease No,

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USE THlS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR

PLUG BACK TO A DIFF)ERENT RESERVOIR,

DMMHIDIDIINN

SE "*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ~** (FORM C-101) FOR S5UCH PROPOSALS
ot 4}

wete ]

GAS
weee L

OTHER~

7. Unit Aqreement Name

t 2. Name of Operator

Saouano Gil (ompany

8, Farm or Lease Name

Jenneco=Santa Je RR

3 Address of Operator

L_ 7'v 0. Box 51, Janmington, New Mexico S74C1

9, Well No.
/

"4, Location of Well
Weat

i UNIT LETTER N Bp
184

FEET FROM THE

W

RANGE

LINE AND _—2&__ FEET FROM

NMPM,

10, FSeld cmd Pool, or Wildcat

. Hoapah

\\\\\\\\

IVOIUJ'A LINE, SECTION é,_ TOWNSHIP
15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 7004 51

12, County"*

Nk indey

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANDON E] REMED AL WORK

0J

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

TEMPORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

\
PUiLL OR ALTER CASJNG CHANGE PLANS

OTHER

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

O

-

ALTERING CASING )
PLUG AND ABANDONMENT !

L]

O

OTHER

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, mcludmg estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

‘et plugA as di/zeoted:
“ A o’ - 10!
2. 700" - 8501

7 3% 16507 - 1930
o pipe necovered.

AU pluga net through daill pipe - 6/0/75

234):./_»&01
4 ax plua

Rig moved 6/11/75 and location cleaned and leveled with dny hole manken aet 6/14/75.,

i8. [ hereby certify that the inforrgation abave is true and complete to the best of my kncwledge and belief,

,«/ T~ / / e 7 /748?
SIGNE‘D‘\:‘;“N»:.'/‘"/j . ’4 £ Jt/(/ )’ TITLE \‘J ‘/ OATE \-j’ -

.Y77cv// LAt lfkﬂd/téd/

BAYK

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, f ‘,NY[



b ;r conl:;:;:v;\;cb /&" " Form C-~104 /
- ARSI "t ™  Supersedes Old
e DISTRIBUTION C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE / NEW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective }-1-65
-——
FiE /
T:;.G.S. 5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE State Feqm
OPERATOR / 5. State Ol & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{DO NOT USE THDS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL EN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.

DMHIDIDINIWN

i.

oL
WELL

GAS

SE ""APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —" (FORM C «101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)
a wee

OTHER~

7. Unit Agreement Name

S('OUCM flzl pompanit

8, Farm or Lease Name

Jenneco-Santa Je RR

3 Address of Operator

9, Well No.

' 2. Name of Operator
i
i
¥
1]
!

C. Box 51, Jarnington, New llexico &740/
4. Location of Well A 10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER » 330 FEET FROM THE _—[/ie_Aé___ LINE AND _.—220______ FEET FROM

i ‘. Olln /l LINE, szc*rlou____?_/____'rownsmp /(?/:/ RANGE W NMPM,

\\\\\\

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

709% Gl

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘

12. County

fick inley

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANOON m

n

m

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

J
U

REMEQIAL WORK
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRIJLLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTERM CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENTYT JQB

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

ALTERING CA3ING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

O

O

QTHER

17, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

Verbal approval to plug and abandon well woa secuned from Mn. Emeny Annold ‘on on about

6-5-75 aa follown:

! 0} - 10 3ax oL
u2 2000 - 850 Zax v "
#3 16507 - 19307 L ax

Plugs 2o be aet through 2 3/8" dnidd pipes

Rig down and move all equipment from location.
Clean and Level location.

Set dry hole marken.

York 2o be completed befone 6/30/75.

A uz andoce caaing
point Lookout
_gauup- oapak open hole

open hole

i8.1 hareby,c'eitﬁty that the inf ation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NGO

/ <. \\
Nl /

: emﬁ

TITLE NG ./%L
ra

eI )T TP

7

SUPERVISOR DIST.

YITLE

comnoves o L1 / / \ L, M/f m/?

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, If’ ANYI

MAR. 2 2 1978

DAY




'
)
\

NGO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE -~

U.S5.G.S.

D-r| 7

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

L NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Form C-109%
Revised }~1-65

Sa, Indicate Type of Lease

State D Fee m

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

|
!
|

la. TYPE OF WELL

N m N
WELL WELL
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION
NEW | wonx[j [:] PLUG I
wetl L. OVER DEEPEN BACK

DRY L.

OTHER

MMDLIIIN

Unit Agreement Name

DIFF.,
RESVR.

L]

OTHER

8. Farm or Lease Name

Jenneco-Santa Je AR

' 2. Name of Operator

{'QL/C[/ZO CLI fompanu

9. Well No.
/

L
3, Address of Opemtor

10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Hoapak

C. Box 51, Janmington, lew flexico &7401

: 4, LLocation of Wen

LOCATED 3 EO FEET FROM T

UNIT LETTER

f]
_i%_ LINE AND

HE

nmumm

FEET FROM

QAN

O\

NN\

|
i
J
|
|

THE /‘yo/a'-j; LINE OF SEC. 3 twe. /8/1,/ nee. &Y NMPM
i5, Date Spudded 16, Date T.D. Reached | 17, Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)| 19, Elev. Cashinghead
)1 [ ’
L S=l3-75 6-3-75 i 7098 Kb 7094
{20. Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22, l{j Multiple Compi., How 23, {Dnte.zll-vglg \ Rotary Toois ; Cable Tools
! any rille Y |
(930" M A —> 00 J) |

24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

25, Was Directional Survey
Made

)

| None No
| 26, Type Electric and Other Logs Run 27, Was Well Cored
i
i J
} Hone Yo
28 CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
! CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

AR 7z 17 S

/2 20. 60 & 3% (4 ax_cinculatod v \

' : AN Y A \
A AN [N MR
v Y v
A A DAY A
P, LINER RECORD 30, TUBING RECORR N N
t .
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE . DEPTH\SET 1 P@\CKER SE.\T
, - i T
.
131, Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
' ) DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
11 7
RE S.
33, PRODUCTION
L ate First Production 1 Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)
. - / e [
v duoged . T
 Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod’n, For Oil —~ Bbl. Gas — MCF 4 Water '— BBI. Gys — 01l Ratio
! Test Period l R CON
B a8 AL Y
" F'low T'ubing Press. Casing Pressure | Calculated 24- Oil — Bbl. Gas - MCF Watef — B}: T ou Grdvity — API (Corr,)
Hour Rate { i i © h

} E f (Y
L = - v e

734, Dispositlon of Gas {Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

\( i Teat Wnnessed By

, !
P Copg J

35, List of Attachments

gt —"I\Ji' d

6, I hereby certify that fhe mformat"'n shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowled}?ﬁ‘h‘ﬂ‘ﬁhe}'

e

T T- T

DATE

TITLE \_/*’/(,”4‘37/7[ :




nf

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Commission not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilied or
deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of dll electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests con-
ducted, including drili stem tests. Ali depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shail
also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filed in quintuplicate except on
state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 11086,

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestem New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn. ‘B"’
T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn. *‘C"
[, Salt T Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. “D"
T. Yates T. Miss T. CIliff House T. Leadville
. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison
7. Queen T. Silurian ! T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya . T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres T Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Qtzte
T. Glorieta T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock T. Ellenburger . T. Dakota T.
T. Blinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T, -
T. Tubb T. Granite T. Todilto T. —
T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand — . . T. Entrada T.
T. Abo T. Bone Springs T. Wingate T, — _
©  Wolfcamp T. T. Chinle T. X .
T. Penn. _T. T. Permian T. !
T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn ‘A" T.

FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
From To Thickness Formation From To T}.m:kne" Formation
in Feet in Feet

0’ g5/ N 55l 'mén'efee
N A B /Y Toint Lookout an

NEN 1ol 24 llencoa Shale
[12/ '| [ 6871 (nevasse {anyon as
[A050 10781 701 770/.!/)(1./7. py)

/578 /930': 521 flansive Gallup

!
¢
i
'
i
!




nnn EXPLORATION AND DRILLING
BOX’ 8l o FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

OIL COMPANY ' 505-325-4594

JOHN CUNNINGHAM April 28, 1978

Mananger

M. Goe D. 7?ameg(/, Dinecton
P. 0. Box 2088 :
Santa Fe, New Mexico &750/

REz  Jenneco Santa Je # 1 Well
Located in Unit D of
Sec, 3, JISH, RS
NeK inley Countg

Gentlemen:

Per oun conversation o you and Ma. Jeachendorf this monning, 9 am
enclosing copies from oun filen.

Damage/}. wene. pai.d on 5/8/78 to the Morales Ranch bg oun check no. 374.
The well wan drilled o 1836’ on 6/2/75 and Logg,ed. Then it was drnilled #o
930" on 6/4/75. Verbal approval wans -obtained by M. Lauth from Mr. Arnold
and plugged on 6/9/75, through 2 3/8" drill pipe with a total of 70 sacks
of cement. You will note we bought (00 sacks of cement; more than a auffi-
cient amount to plug thir well. Jhe truck was filled 4/22/75. We heep
the tnuck Lilled from one job to the next.

Alro, pleare note on the drnilling time neport the well waa plugged from
1100 avm. %o 3:00 p.m. on 6/9/75. 9 believe thin was on a Juerday. We have
an office and a mobile phone. Anyone who a0 derired from the 0il (onservation
(ommisrnion could have been present on location to witness the plugging.

Thant you in advance for zfafulng, time to neview this matter. Ma. je/lc/'terzdofo.y
auggested we could go 2o cowrd as an alternate to dnilling this well out. We
do not intend 2o go to cowrt and will abide by #he Director’s decinion.

Sincenely,

%u@ﬁm nesident
gndOA.LULeA

(/2p



GEOLOGICAL WELL REPORT

- ~ravox *___oaquara 0il Company earw _tenneco-Santa Fe RR. WELL NO. 1
330 Fwl, 990 FNL McKinle N Mex;
 veation 38C. 31 TIBN R3W NMPM county y care New Mexico
. 7094 GErd; 7098 K3 May 13, 1975 June &4, 1975 1930!
CARVYY COMM. COMP . YOTAL DEPTH
c- SUKTAL L PIPE 7" - 30' CEMENT 10 5X OlL STRING NDne SI1ZE i CEMENT —_—
Sample resistivity log-1690' to 1930!'
CAMMA MAY LCG None eLecTmicar Loc. Induction 30' to 1836
Pécpted 1500: to ?930' L
cricuing Time cog 200 to 13930' - 5' increments . .,...._ Saguaro Drilling Company

FORMATION DATA

SAMPLE TOPS G.R. AND/OR ELECTRICAL LOG TOPS
Menefee Surface (+)7094

S Point Lookaut ss. ' 554 1 (+)6564

L3

3 Mancos sh. 818! (+)6280

Q

- Crevasse Canyaon ss. 1121°, (+)5977

§ .

s Hospah ss. 1808 (+)5290

N Massive Gallup ss. (Smpl.) 1878! (+)5220

SHOWS OF OIL AND/OR GAS

- DEPTH DESCRIPTION REMARKS (CIRCULATING,ETYC.)

€ ;

§ 1795 - 1820 Sandstone, fine grained-clay filled Circulated samples

o i te

< brown oil stain-fair p & k every 5 feet tc surface

1820 - 1835 | Sandstone, fine grained spotted broyn Circulated samples

x

2 pil stain-fair p & k every 5 feet to surface
B -

.

S Note: | Well to Se Plugged & Abandoned

« 0il shows not commercial

PAGE /.



COLORADO

oumrangoO,

6£0LO6IST

ROBERY £ LauTH

CORING DATA: No cores taken

ORILL-STEM TEST DATA: No drill-stem tests taken

COMMENT S _Formation Data: Elev, 7098' RSB

Formation: Depth Elevation Structural Relationshir
Point Lookout 554! (£)R5LL 20' low
Mancos 818! (£)R280 3A' 1ow
Hospah ss 1808 (+)5290 37' low
Massive Gallup ss 1878!' (+)5220 38' low

*Reference well

Saguarg 0il Company

No. 1 Moran-State

SWNENE Sec. 36 T1BN ROU

McKinley County, New Mexico

Elevation 7069' RB

Located % mile directly west of the

No. 1 Tenneco-S5F well

Although no faulting is evident, the No. 1 Tenneco-Santa

to the No. 1 Moran-S5tate by 95 feet predominately in the
part of the Menefee formation above the 200' depth.

Fe well lengthens
Very uppefse 2



It was recommended that the No. 1 Tenneco-

RECOMMENDATION:
Santa Fe well be plugged and abandoned.

The main objective, the Hospah sand, was dirty

and clay-filled and had poor fluid yielding gualities.

Verbal approval to plug was obtained from Mr. Emery Arnold

NOCC, Aztec, New Mexico.

Plug No. 1 Sacks Depth Formation
533 3 sx o - 10¢ Surface Casing
C(: ~G12/ 2 23 sx 700! - 850! Point Lookout
3 44 sx 1650' ~ 1930 Gallup-Hospah

Location to be cleaned, pits filled, and an iron marker erected

at the site.

[~
Q
<
[~
S
Q
- ORILLING IN DATA-
<
N This well adequately tested all formations penetrated.
L)
ALY ’%a/ﬁ%
E GAV.L 07 Wl ¢
) 8
8 Robert E. Lauth
* Certified Professional Geologist
AIPG No. 1366; AAPG No., 707
§ Dated: June 5, 1975
<
- Durango, Colorado
-
.
-
s
L 4

PAGE 3.
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RECORD OF SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

COLORADO

CONSULTANT ouraneo,

#Lo0L0O0ICAL

ROBERT £ LAUTH

PAGE NO___ Lo

.zc_____éi——————'rw' 18 N RGE 80 rocaTion_ Y&/ 1t & ,' 330 Frl /,' G D0 £,
ranm_ LENNMECO - Senta-Je RR nNO ! wavation_ 2 9/ Grd 70 g8LA
OWNER 3&9‘(187’0 OI.{ Campamfﬁ rrA'r:-AZﬁEi (ﬁ{él?g COUNTY. _M(‘Ki//ﬂ/g/g
samrLes FrRoM__ /¢ 90 ‘ YO. /325' EXAMINED BY. /Pdffff L Llagury DATE &-2-75
FROM To OR "°'72“ LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION, FORMATION AND REMARKS
Min per 209

.J;pa/J-/B-LS wir o 200 L@ 200 3%I'A0/c - 30" 7% ,05x - 6 %hole
Stf - A - Fosf-A - S H -3 - 55 - -5
st ifo s -tf-3-4 -5 -5-5-5 .5 -5 -5-5

S o5 -5 BTy 55K -G-T -5 -5 -f -
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F-P -f-F 110 - S 0 -8 4O -F-F -y -F -P P ~-F -£-F -F
L2-9-K£-7-F-7-2 -L-9-K8 "8 -F-/06-1m0F & -F-1r0-/3 -F .
SO 4G v 20 -f S0 st I ALl -T ~F AL L2 LT -2 4D SG
L5 -F-T -7 A-T R -FT-7£-7-2-/0-45-1/-5 -9
LO-f0=pt 2L A =21 s 2~ LB A3 L2 TP L S 42 - AT
15 p P12 - 1ESL S 2T st T - tf LD -F-T -7 -G -12,
LA=F SO 10 - /O A2 ~ff~f =L~ LO 22D -3 L5 Sl -1 T 1> VTP 1915

smpl. Pes.

_H0oo 300
300 o0

SO o Soo

Joo 600

oo Zoo

Zoo foo

Too | Poo
yd2ls) L0000

L1000 LLOO

L2020 /20D

ZAon | /300
/300 | sdvo
1400 | /500
LS00 | /4600
Lo | /700

N N e N N L N N N N N N N

=%

teg0 | 1700 /6 15| £.2 | 3055w togry vfa sfp muchclayeml uppdx Vs 7osk dhpey ik
L7200 /0 47.?/,72 G2 | #0355 52 21l in_ ke -up 8T ER ¢o St oz

L0 20 lis/r15 | 60 | 4035 27 cole wtte 6o Koo Tnec pusms

2o 30 /6///6 2] | So55sam s POty 2 Some Bk rorb.

/) o |15 / /5120 |72s5s 92 00 Sh 3 ey f LU corh.

+p S0 | £1T7 / /51 3.5 |s05! ’ Llled oot 2ot s GnSh 57 @l LK Carh Fhal

Jz eo /3 / 2 1 %20 /3’0.51;' ?//u Z/J-/’_c} Ol forns #2720 Vs 205K //57;:/7/ —_r/)é,, £ r_a'r.é

[Ae) 70 |0/l /2 ) -0 | Zoss Gy vé/aﬁ c/c ‘7/;«: . s - vslista sparly K054Los

Zo | JFo /7 //3 J.0 |Qoss Gry 4}7 calc a,lo.uc -slibrpstn Xmﬂguj Tnoc

. 7] g0 /,1/1[ 75 13nss oz 205h 75 Zooc.
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RECORD OF SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

COLORADO

CONSULTANTY OURANSD,

s£0LOSICAL

ROBERT E. LAUTH

-‘C—i__
eare__IPoneca-Senla Fe

ownen_Saguore 2l lompiny
7 7 7

18N

PAGE NO.__ “‘ P
YR % LOCATION 2.3 QIFH/L,I' G20 FNL ' NN

TWP

NO. I ELEVATION 70 94&;’(/

ITATI’A/((’U Mexico COUNTY. /7(1(/’7/"“

T 6 -4~ K75

SAMPLES FROM /£Z5l TO. }é’i}%: EXAMINED BY. /R"b"f £ Laury pATE (o~ o2 - /P75
FROM Yo :;;:E,i 52':,‘:'55 LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION, FORMATION AND REMARKS
/1£25 /830 | 7 /ZEZ §.5 110055 tan Ya alaaz‘ cleap oilstn pyritic a/’ 4gry mg-n-e c/a-q %//ea’ /’pdi
30 35 7 f}'fg 40 |r00 Ss aLm L«Aﬂmq Lriable wrpso scattered stn qcoJ,g dh
__ 35 Jo .5'/%:% 45 | /00 8sae snec whf 23 v friable-wre wer- 7
o 45 117 / ~ 1 2.0 “ss w/:fz//ﬁ z'/ 7 0./ 5T LDSh ‘/ffdfﬁf
45 S50 18/ | 20| 208522 gz (253 - 7t G Sh 77 el (Loor smpls g
50 58 /0 / - Ao srmel
g5 to ol o 2720 oL Lo o s A iy £
60 6S |/ / A5 | ToSswpl oot 2//5% 2t ydeq#/'/ez/Jo.fé. 2
&S 20 /L / A4 3955('/615&2%&&&@‘&1?&&_&2.&;/__2@&1@4@643%
Jo | 75 /4 / Y5 | S05585 iz ltrns oparl  505% ak hory & zfg%; s s rs
75 Ko //J S0 97055?114 Yonatrl /2 c a@z,&zz d#_ﬁﬁ[f_&ﬂgm/ﬁ 77 SOSH iroc
p1s) g5 £ / ¢.o0 lé .4344.: 99_ frip 8 b a7 fé&/éegcé:ﬂzj/fg@ 2z gz///}c 24
.23 90 0 / 45 f%’swﬁ%&ﬁ#ﬂﬁt@/;ﬂ%/ﬂ R P _
g0 24 /0/ A2 2055 Gy /&; Losble 4. '
75 /700 /d/ L/__JQQ_EJLW }dm__ﬁzcéj/i/ crgs. g
11900 o5 | /O / 15 |\ ip055 ctbrr too 5= 2f /aﬂ—g- 4/490;/ —rzx/;é;‘p;ﬂ‘,z/f ¢ s g s
g5 } /0 /0/ 74 |\r005597 J:Z__éazu .J//.f/ o ﬁ/é, czg.s.
/0 /5 L/ N b5 | o5555 sovs m}&cézz_ﬁiﬂm&cz;
Yy A // / %2 | o585 22 srcos ors 29 275, s trach _cr2s
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'; LEase: JENANECCO SF.
WELL NO. SRd.'?UjYD =

W

SAGUARO OlL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

1

-

DATE COUNTY: .~ 7 /i

“g‘._-—'—d -~ a .

.UV IIR

3/

SEC.

TWP,

RANGE _

TYPE OF INDICATOR
4" WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE

1 R.P.M, ROTARY TABLE:

TYPE OF RIG

MUD WEIGHT

MUD VISCOSITY:

T e e e B REMARKS o
Collars N Selly /3O ,
1/5¢C S J-/3- 7.5

7%, -
2 CIvA. JA 143 |47 o .
7 & 155 151 v —
e e vt [LLEGIBLE - | —
QLA g0 R PO N U B
AN 109 2./ 8 4 — -
' 2 212 | R 3 ‘
LCONN. | 9= 2./¢ | RRP e
20 |\ 228 (289 V¥ | opied wTh gl itL -
el 227 R3] 4 _
£0w | o 23 1238 ¥ LesT CrrCuleTren
e

DESIGNATE AM. AND P.M, TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

BOTTOM OF

HOLE.

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS,

SAN JUAN REPRODUCYION | AHMINGTON.NM



Lease: _TENAECD 5S.F.
WELL NO..S%?U&)’Q f,l

TYPE OF INDICATOR
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE

R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:

SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE

sec. I/ T™WP. RANGE _

TYPE OF RIG

county: OZN _Jpan, Ch., N, ALY,

MUD WEIGHT

MUD VISCOSITY:

DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME | amn. BIT
FROM TO BEGAN ENDED PER REMARKS NO.
2 /5" 20 | 37 )4 | # T =TS
20 I/ |132/% v ZO2FPY T 22T YA pieK wp full s Mudld drive
ECONN | 87 | 298 | PR3 | # [To LecaTioi,
30 3.2y | 33] 3 JEBOLL T B0 gole My plid $ LCLA YO rould
< 25 23] 1235 Ly I nvp 70 uypley Biryenm:—
g COuN, | 40 Ti2s | 8129 Lrd 300 pal- Te S 0002 Deilisg
¢s | Ziga | 2%s | 5= S.00 pri Tz 7008t Drivie]
S6__|a2v9 |57 | & ’ ¢
¢ Ccow | 438 |2as |257 | 4+ F0- 30" sks Gel
&l <80 403 | P G- MO M ECONO-EINer
685 N 402 | 407 | 4
g Counl 70 407 | #.// b
YA 42/ .20 4+
R0 420 | £25 |5~
40 CONN. | 35 FRS | #30 |SL
g0 3% |49 |5
| 75 4139 444 | S5
h__COMN.| P00 dud |44 | S
a5 /128 | 1128 | S S/ -7S”
20 1720 \ias Vs | 70044 6 410040 pick wp mud, lom. esuppliac
wn COANl 18 l2s 1 1229 |4 lsdeve T8 LociTiow »
20 1:24 1l VSTV 140040t To & 00005 Drilling ,
2 o) Vs {0 | topm. 72 782001 Dived)aTe Y pu/l furf
2 cow) 20 |4 g |4 | ze0an 15 9:00 prs Dritsng R |
78 \puSs® 1iR20) 7 !
S0 V0] 1205 | 4
oy COMN #2085 1 /2:09 Mo Wmned SSks. Gef-/SK articig 1Sk arud Syl
S0 r2:4m8 125 | a
S5 lu2ca 103 | &
e CoN ol £:02 /.07 | |LLEGIBLE
1 LS 17 /:23 14

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

. ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

T ..

SAN JUAN REPHO DUCTION ¢

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

AHMINGTGN. NM



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE county: _ TiN_Juan 20, 1 uitey,
Lease: _ZernNech S.F SEC. 2} T™WP. RANGE
WELL NO. deuiro 3»/ TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT

WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE

MUD VISCGSITY:

R.P.M,. ROTARY TABLE:
DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME MIN. 8IT
FROM To BEGAN ENDED PER REMARKS NO.
270 123 /RS <
16.QAAN. v | /2¥ /.23 |5
' g0 1134 Ry 5
: LAY 7 /[ 4 >
n_QoNl gl L | )25 o
95~ 200 205 o
SO0 | 2i0sm | 2170 S
g CoNv nS L0 214 | 4
10 | 2id) 25 | 4
15 e8| 27 1é
n_ LoMN]  ap 2:4) A3 5
- 25 | 248 lase | &
20 160 25 | S
a Cownvl 3& 254 Feo | S
it F.06 343 7
“4s | 3.)3 729 14
. cont SO 129 Say |4
: S5V 23/ 254 S
20 | 236 | 342 |¢&
a CONNL €5 | 242 | 280 | €
70 |z |20/ o .
75 | o) (%08 |7 I I
23 Crovl 80 409 417 g o -
S | 4.3 *26 ST N B
90 | 436 |44) S S
oy o] 98 4:4) Sy 7 A
S0 | 4sS | S0 | s .
o 80 06 | & I S
a5 Covw.l 40 S06 SIH | g —
)8 Sl | S5RT7 1L
20 $27 1534 (7

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME. RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW B8IT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

B ILLEGIBLE




SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

© 3

o e —————— e+ e =i e

DATE COUNTY: _Salv Jrd 0., MAEX.
LEASE: _ Z-2aCk S F, sec. .7/ TWP, RANGE
WELL NO. Q%(ﬂv;lfﬁ * ) TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:
T P o
% Coanl S5 S3Y | Sy 7
20 (R2R_| 18429 | 7 T/ 75"
35 /&:29 1234~ | 6 2 8p) T ROLIAN pock ar Lol 6 drive| T
7 Covu| 0 JR3E gl | & N lecaTiow - ' '
$#S (A4S | 1250 | S 70 00£LL T2 A0TE Y2l Trip For nEw 47 qr—
¢ /2850 |y~ 15 lerev/ale To be7Teit!
fe AN 10, /A8 | )pD I
29 106 L) 5
o /1 117 4
EN RTINS WAls 147 183 | &
4eS [ 48 | o0 ]2
20 1240 [ %4 [
Cown, | X JR'20 JRSY A
4 L5y | 203 |5
28 1283 |209 |ga
2 Canl 600 209 |21p 7
ts 222 |z22y | L
16 22¥Y | A2 7
22 eeanNtd A4S 238 | 240 S
20 AW |2 gy | ¥
S 2 Yy | 28R vl '
33 Crun| 26 252 | 288 | B -
25 304 | 306 ¥ o )
%0 s | 20 & I SN
JY A pdS) 30 214 4- |
I 220 |2.24% ¥\ ] R
Sy 228 | 22¥ L s
KA YL A2 22y 3.33 > _
oS |S90 1344 |
vl Y | 228) 7 .
A AN I 2.8/ 357

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P .M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN 8T IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW B)T. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN, FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UND

ER REMARKS.,

SAN JUAN REPRODUCTION ) ARMINGTGN . NM

ILLEGIBLE




SAGUARO OIL coO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY:\Sga’ () 1 53 AP aN
LEASE: _ JPN N €20  S.E. sec. 2/ TWP. RANGE _
WELL NO. Saaguam 7 TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE
DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME | win. SEm [ .
FROM TO BEGAN ENDED PER ARKS NO.
cgt | 42! 406 | L
‘ 2 | eom |2/ &
37 COAN) A7 Sf2 4.8 G
Ay 423 429 ¢
cul l4rg 25 | =
28 CONNl  0f Y28 | Y2 | T
& 20 | 1516 | ¢ S-/9 - ""\s"
R WY/ R WP 2 W DAL Ty 3 A Pk o Sopealied &
20 o L 223 | 12:30 7 ddvir T2 )bﬁqd/lﬁ\w ! ’ 4
| S 35 | 124 | $” 10:00£°2) T0 12.00 gt Check Valyes M pupsp
2 sa4) 11250 |9 VQunw oipe bark sx"hale ¥ CrveuliTe 7
wp  Dgunl 257 7/5’.';5‘” /234 )4 VN 0702111 T 6.5 2 o2 n/// ND .
40 /0% | 1)} 7 A 3[”1-1 Tp YL LC Pl b e ars,
~5 Y4 //'/S/ 7 7114Lﬁi7(0 95‘0{/” Kr[j’/t/ .
v rpun € 15 [l A S 7 4
T L3R VAL VAR Y o0
ee w7 Ry i
v ool 2= 25K |20 | £
76 210 | 277 i
26 |RY7 |28 | £ -
vz oo | K0 |&Asm | 232 4 . o
' 8(, 239 | 247 | ¢ IR
4 .47 28587 | 7. . o
gy favy| 9 g.5 | 757 o e
2’05‘ 29 1329 1 F
. (e 13271236 | 9 I
s LA Y/, 336 |39f |/2 e ~
s l2sa | 4085 142 .
2f SR Y/A 1/ X o
w (| 25 |4/&4 |42 | § JeT~ 7%
‘ 30 1449y lysy 1 X ’

DESlGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

RECORD TIME TOUR 1S CHANGED UNDERR REMARKS.

ACTUAL ORILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

ILLEGIBLE

SAN JUAN REPHODUC

TION ? AHMINGICN NM



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY: LSFA (T UF (., 3L Al
LEASE:  JeAanNPlly ST sec. .=} WP, RANGE _
WELL NO. _Sqmmm =/ TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:
o T o1 sEean T tuoes | ew REMARKS o
IS | w5y | Lok | VT
v7  paAN. $0 Loy | £13 9
¢ | s |sas | &
1” So5 1838 |
2 AT A R Y S/25 | S84 /0
o 5 G.0f /7
S 51 AN S
wy 2w TG Gla AP WY
A (2. R0 ]2 | S~ wed O-A5"
x5 225 | 1R3 | & DD EESL TO A0 a9
e opan] ZZ 1 /2z) {23716 ldrve To locaTies. S
40 JA 44 120 ¢ QRO T A ,QC, Al 7'/1) F[r &,
LSS Wi 125G | G _Ja Do T @w/pﬂ‘ *r EVENE,
co v Qoe /;_.S'Q Y/ 23 VA Jgﬁrur't To [M/. o Corosl 276 4 puil £ 27,
L5 1.07 ]/ 3 A 7 /)01&/’;’ Tol 0z /)/./. &ru'zs; . 4
v, )./3 Lea | 9
VT NP 22 1 12¢ | &
a0 138 L4 | &
| 25 g L |7
$2 O] 30 |28 L pse | 8 )
35" .0 Y 210 1 & X B
uf 20 1279 9 I
cw v | 45 1209 12 | 8. ) 1
S0 B X299 | 7 S SR
g 229 |pwz | & ] I
e oww) g0 lowy e |8 o .
PR RV 2:.9¢ 7 R S
70 308 |2 & ;
so ppnl 7€ 3 323 1 7
e 32% 325 |7
) £8 RIESHE IR SME W/,

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FiLL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO
BOTTOM OF HOLE.

LLEGIBLE

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDE

SAN JUAN REPROUUL TION

R REMARKS.



SAGUARO OlIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

COUNTY: .S 34 Juin 08., A #wx,

DATE
Lease: _ JExNeC 0 SF sec. 2/ ™. RANGE
WELL NO. Qdélua 0=/ TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:
DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME | ain. REMARKS l -
FROM TO BEGAN ENDED PER NO.
s7_comn 990 |48 1392 | &
00 | 359 | 497 | X
pe V%07 | &b | 4
£ CONN, 15 V4+le H2 19
(o | #2308 y39 | X
20 S35 | 447 | 4
Covl,| % yg7 | ST LD
20 5.0/ S/ 16
35 =l S22 |70
4 CENN. 4 Jg.2/ s.2) 10
%5 |53 (5485 | G
a4 SLAS | S48 Y1/
¢ oy S8 |siss | gD3 ) (52475 p, pe_sTuck _
&0 /SO 159 9 JT=- 24 74 —
ds s (R0 | #0 700441 . T2 9.38AxL. DnymL
& Oounl 20 209 |2./¥% 9 92:20 42, 7o 2-0Lppl Work sTuck ﬁ/’d_e_ﬁggg
75 AR | KPR & | Y pull 00T oF 7’4/51 bole. Pun 1)/09 A do A To
.1/ 254 | 2% g | bérrom o CJJ’/!L’/?T?
s OoNN gs |24 |\As0 G | 2poupt T2 S50 Rl Dri/ling.
Qo 257 3.08” yd 5320’ pal- 70 / 20 ﬂﬁ“ Pt/ ﬁuc’f
95 1305 |3/ | ¥ £ 301,«/. r gg“w Erlsaa
e Coan.| 1760 | 313 2] g v o
o | 227 328 | £ o 4o
e | 32385 |3y |9 I B
ac LTAN (& 3wy | 2EA y 1
20 |&59 Y0 | 7 ~
25 | 40o [ /Y | 8 -,
we QWML 20 44 S42] |7 oo
35 | 420 | .27 | 7 I S
$0 |\ 437 | Fisgl [ .
o Cown. 48 l4u¥ | 4532 19

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P M. TIME,
ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,

ETC.

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS,.

AN JUAN REPRODUCT

ALLEGIBLE

SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FiLL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

TON ¢ ANMINGIGN NM



SAGUARO OlIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY: 2N ia G Ol N 18X
LEASE: __ JPANe " (S P SEc.—I_:J_-Z[____ WP RANGE
WELL NO, .Can_u i re =, TYPE OF RIG -
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY: __
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE -
FRAOM S TO ACBTE‘-::;LNDR“-U::D?:E h::zf: REMARKS z'oT.
1156 5.9/ < 09 g
SEe VSt | 517 g
s ol o 1sy7 |l ses | €
s Vs s | SR 7 5 |
70 | 1185 | 1pdS | )0 | B304 T 103084 Drivivz
(9 eawn| 25 1R85 1203 g 1030 AM. T0 1138 AL Bon pSof bach Ti bpTIoma.
S¢ ligan 1226 | 6 lapyeuldle T
S IR |88 | F 1130421 T0 J‘.;?ﬂ‘,m;. Dri/finvg,
76 | G0 /34 | j2449 | JD S 2L pm. T 708 pl Corrsiz7e pull prpe
g 11249 |08 172 | 70080 18 90f £rl Drivima i
/200 | JJOR /90 ¥ ' Z
91 Deus. 05 | 100 /.20 /0
10 [ R | /140 /&
1 Vvl | g4 | 14
72 s 2L /sy 204 /0 TeT rp17—:§
=5~ 1243 2.31 Z
z 2.2) 2:4) | o
77 Coxn. 24~ KR .Y 10
Sr 2857 1 2:09 | i
4SS | 2eqd 3R/ /&R
7¢__Covv| 4 [ 2iR) Ca- Sl DL ]
o5 |3/ 382 a T
e lzes2 lz2eg | 70 S S
e Con| g5 |29 |#408 | D U
70 | #12 M2 | /2 _ y,
75 |44 | #36 | 12 ]
u_cow | FC V434 |49 | nC |
g8 |\ #8584 (508 |1¢ 4
90 |s08 |s2 /2
72 _prKl 95 |sTR) 182 |ss5
1300 | s 12865 120

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

ILLEGIBLE

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME iS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN, FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP YO
BOTTOM OF HOLE. ‘

SAN JUAN REPRODUC TION

PARMINGTGN NM



SAGUARO OIL CoO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY: S@Al Tgnl 00, A, 18X
Lease: T EMN2 L SLF sec. .5/ TWP. RANGE _
WELL NO. LY &o?d/rirﬂ */ TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHY ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCGCSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:
FROM Saal TO ACBTEUGAALNDRlLLl;f:;DL'rE '\:IE: REMARKS zl(-)r
1305 \pz88 | J2:00 | 5 S-S0 TED
797 OOl )0 JRIC | 12N | &7 FH T Lo T AL ARl ek up Euz) Y drive
s gy | 233 | 7o lecaTioa . a !
26 222 (124 L |7 Q2L AL T /AL prk Tpip Frio k2 .4517‘,
eree | 25 1290 [j2w7 |7 | 1800000 77 220 far. Dyt fing .
22 s | poz | Li3bpss. Te 738 pri pull P
25 Les | 7009 17 773&”;%/, T2 2.00 pn1- " Divind
Nowe 109 | g | ¥ é 4 ¥
Cowne| 5 |10 |15 |8 |corre:T fole geTi . 1047 3
S 1154 |a:00 |F ’
ST 2w L 209 |7
CONNL &7 A9 |26 7
| 45 la=a 1228 (&
70 2: 28 | 235" 7
Cragl 78 238" A 44 9
g K1Y, S A0 ]0 .
Eoyp,| G0 2:20 | 3.3/ l/ Je7  pis
95 | z4s |zse | 9 '
/¢80 Y (402 |9 _
CoiN] €8 | 402 413 /0 . o
)4 #19 Y2a |10 i
AN waq | X0 L 1/ I S
w20 5#0 ya> L /4 I R
2 S0l LL5/AR i
20 oIR |5.22 1! BEN SR
Comd] RS~ 1522 | S5 37 |4
40 S | TS A
1 45 |ogw [ gos |4y
Csn| 50 gns | 618 (/3

OESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M, TIME.

LLEGIBLE

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME 1S TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME iS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,

ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO
BOTTOM OF HOLE.

SAN JUAN REPHODUC T1ION | ARMINGTCN NM



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

[

DATE COUNTY: .C i D 2Fs 0 N.AZEX e
LEASE: _ J@AV2Ch 1. sec. .7/ T™WP. RANGE
WELL NO. Sagui va 2o TYPE OF RIG .
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:
FROM EEAL TO ACBTEUGAALNDR'LL‘:NGDZ':E ’:IE':! REMARKS :g
S g | #0119
1) 1423 170
cean) o€ | 429 | 420 ]
Rl I S T N S A A2,
=F LS | NP7 e
st ISal R A A 4
4t sy 1539 2
g VI3 |WSKO | /]
'3 < | Ss/ ¢:0f /0
L /.58 /207 = =30 - 7S~
tO0 11207 |29 /2
SDAR 25 Vige0 | 2357 1187
7l ja:ve |/ oo | /&
T e Lo 17
ossl T 1)z /.30 z
= r272 (lisq4 /2
47 LE Y 217 /9
AN 45T | AP 1229 |6
J70C | ¢ |25 S
ps |25t |3y |#2 .
Qo /o 1308 | .29C |aa JeT  pils - I
s | #us i ! ] b
VI VY 72 b A= B WA IR -
R, | 25 | #4R9 | 4437 /4 S B
30 | 44¢ | 504 /5 ) SN S
3~ |\ Sed | ST a5 . } o
Coanl  #o | S | S3Y | 45T . I D
45 1539 S5 |- —
S7 S5 1409 AS I
170N, S5 & 1039 L AR ]2
_p0

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P M. TIME.

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

RECORD TIME- TOUR IS CHANGEDO UNDER REMARKS.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN B!T 1S CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS iN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

SAN JUAN REPHODUL TION | ARMINGT GN.NM

LLEGIBLE

iE
. 4
Yo .




SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

COUNTY: SN JUAN COey /. plEX

DATE
LEAsE: JENNELO SF, sec. 3/ ™. RANGE
WELL No,w #/ TYPE OF RIG .
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE
T N "
JR$S | 1248 | 1.0 - S-27-73"
O | )81 )15 | i+ | Drlled 18 fr . , / ol
G/ T [ /1S 1 A7 /A~
70 | 207 2l 9 S-R8-75
s~ V2o 1224 | F 700420 T 927 oz Driving
Cam g0 2.2 % 235 /! 9208 To 204 onl Reparr atud pump. Lrun
g V24 | 258 1/ | pipe pack i bole $ OoulaTe.
76 238 |09 |14 200 yo0L 70 4 oo;gp/ Dyi/iingq
vl P8 1309 | 2 /2 Y, PLLTO 7oLl prd pul Py
MLO0 | 3 RT 240 )3 700 vm, T? 9 40 /)ﬂ Dxn ymg 4
ps | &#0 TS~ | 18T
Covw, /0 3.88° &4:13 /Y
/& | #:/9 #:3) | /8
<y *31] s |
AAVA, & b 1 p 8~ Y57 /R
30 503 JIT V¥
25 130y oI S
LA <0 o532 S50 /8
| S 16 | ji30 | J# bewew i L2475
S/ WIRA/, Il /) 748, u/f' To .08 AL/ Lnyixe
| 58 |y Ry i G ookel TO [i3E prin Ty Lov new AT
eoave ) GO0 | /n80 | &0} | )] /,JOU‘L Top 523 4 pd [)ﬂ///w N
L™ .06 217 /1) > &0 Lf»/’ T 705 VI DJ// )ﬁ,_f,, NN
0 a2y le2as |7 e Te Dpl gl o peA s
coww | 75 |24 | 230 |9 ' ’ -
X 12239 |2'4¢ |9 B B
& lzwg l2ss | 7 ) .
Conn | 90 | 2: 8588 | 2002 7 .
9S° Wi 226 < 4
et 138 13:3% | 1a
Lonn, 33y 1350 12 Jel” p I3
14 RECORD TIME TOUR 1S CHANGED UNDER REMARKS,

DESIGNATE AM. AND P.M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME 1S TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

SAN JUAN HEPNODUCTION | AHMINGTGN.NM

ALLEGIBLE



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY: .= ¢ AN D, Ll
VEASE: Zemna ol SF sec.__z[____TWP. __ RANGE _____
WELL NO. SZ2UZYE 7 TYPE OF RIG B
J MUD WEIGHT

TYPE OF INDICATOR
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE

R.P.M, ROTARY TABLE:

MUD VISCOSITY:

DEPTH

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME

REMARKS

[ on

FROM TO BEGAN ENDED PER NO.
1760 V1.2 | /i35 | 1€ 6-2-F5
A WIS /4+s 1 )C T0LLLLE T Qa0 A L DnL‘uQ
CaiLAs 70 /9SS | 1T ~ 9, 0044) 77 /,‘U,Q/’ Lox P M e 2t N yeinl To
7 1207 21y |/l V\berTant ,
FO | 2% | 2:2] 2 [ i T > pol. Dn//mq,
Coru| g | 25 A3 1 is o0t To ?.3615;;1' pul) pipe To 4
g0 249 | 300 |17 | g mm To /00881  Lagdiiia.
4 l206n |oiz 1i3 1:004M T 2:00 Arl Dy 4av§ .
% \Ellyi L?»‘yk(a_ L
@7 |24 |Fub ]/
— iﬁ L?’.L}/L \?9‘/" "
99 F47 | 248 [
0OKA, | [ £BO |54 380 Z
8! |4 99 ¥/ /
| ek |#/0 “447 |13
g3 #:/3 4/ | 7
O 41l 49 N
_ os #:19 t] 2
| pb |#32 | 434 |2
07 | 4+34 | 436 |2
of lzse | 477 / . R _
- 69 427 4,35 / o e
~ 10 438 #29 | [/ - o
1 J.ed L A . e
/2 Soed |07 2 N .
/.2 S.07 .70 g _ o
4 |sup |z / N
—_Cony. | ST S LA P o
/A .24 oe?l 1~ B
17 J 21 S 2
p

/L

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW 8IT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

Rk, 2 L,

N

RECORD T{ME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

—
— —
—
—_——

LLEGIBLE

SAN JUAN REPHUDUL TION | ARMINGTON NM



LEASE:

SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

WELL NO. gaéwzro .

TYPE OF INDICATOR
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE

R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:

N ,
DATE COUNTY: = " 000\ L., WoaleXs
-
Texnectt SF. sec. O TP, RANGE _
TYPE OF RIG

MUD WEIGHT

MUD VISCOSITY:

DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME | an. 8IT
FROM TO BEGAN ENDED PER REMARKS NO.
1874 ST | S029 S
20 | X X TirE plisiia
2] |SE2 S /
PP LY CANL AN
~.2 ISY | JLS /
¥ l<gs |55 V/
e lsse o7 |/
~6 610 ¢/l /
27 ¢l £:13 2
28 £y3 e/ |
~9 G5 i~ /
Lo am 20 " iA Wi {
3) G328 | 6,321/
22 6:23 | o 24 | /
2.2 62 636 |2
74 €36 657 \/
AN £.27 1£:39 2
34 653 | ¢:85% | /]
37 V&S g5 |/
38 6:55 656 /
39 656 | 6571/
50 ¢ 57 ¢sg 1] SN B
4/ yi 712 [~ e o
4R 7R I3 /- i e
43 73 7S |2 S
yaae d 708" 717 A _ e
eem. | #S5 | 7017 70¥ 1/ | N DU
yaA Z.a2x | 728 | 3 o
41 TR 729 | 4 o
4y (729 | 7.3 | 4
49 7.3 7.3 K4

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME 1S TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHCu' DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN, FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS,

LLEGIBLE

SAN JUAN REPROGUCTION | ARMINGTC N MM



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY:_SJM_JM_, ——
Lease: _ ZeaNeclh SF. sec. .2/ WP, RANGE
WELL NO. Saouarﬁ-"’i TYPE OF RIG
d
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:
R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE :
e T | seean ] thoes ] wen
[ 250 736 |7:#0 | “
S V7260 (747 | S
IR 743 7246 15
g3 786 (748 | A (=Z- 7&
Y | 7244 750 12 | suixuay Oeepl, g i u/.,T;w
S5 | yaus | edi | 2 - L 478
J% 2.1Y /58] |3 700884 79 Q30841 Drivey?
>3 rA) 1RPS | 4 G RIET TC ALl Pon ﬁ?@f v holk @
Y 228 | 12349 | ¢ @rcu/a‘f‘e T2 toTTonl
G  |/a29 | /232 | 2 1200 o T W20 org. Dyilisvg
60 1232 | 239 | & 430" 0,2 T2 430 par CoveulaTe S plys pipe
&/ .24 2. 36 2 4539’ng el X:?CFQfL Qn;/}vd .- ) i
Ga j2.20 11227 |/ ! é c
67 [(A.8F 1 /22 | R
& 1239 | 4R 1.2
G Nprw2 | 124412
Co_ Yipis0 | jas4 | B
2l i S /257 4
59 v AWS &
_ Al /01 [83 | =2
cese | g7 lrts | 1006 |2 P N )V Y sl YA
— 7! [.54 159 | S SRS S
. 72 159 | 20R | S - IR |
73 Rla | R0H |2 o I
74 |20 | 0L | A I
VAREEE PN)YZ 2:69 7 -
y 2:09 | R P
77 2] A l4 3 q
78 oy L2y |2
79 J2Me |28 1A
X0 _121% 220 | R

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P M. TIME.

LLEGIBLE

RECORD TIME TOQUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME 1S TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH, SHUT DOWN TIME |S SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHANGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TQ
BOTTOM OF HOLE.

SAN JUAN REPHODUL T1ON

ANMINGTCN.NM



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

DATE COUNTY: _ 2N T in o, ) p ey
LEASE: _ JeNVhzeh & F. sec. =2/ ™. RANGE _
WELL NO. k¢%/IJE}’¢$?/ TYPE OF RIG
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT

WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY:

R.P.M. ROTARY TABLE:

DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME MIN. BIT
FROM TO BEGAN ENDED PER REMARKS NO.
/871 R.zar | 2A) /
g2 RAAl L giRR |/
£ P o ARY | R
2% 1224 2.2 | &
TN, el R, 2Y 1 =
EdA 2RB¢ | 227 )
x7 237 | 239 |2
z2F 229 243 | T
9 2,88 | Q48 | A
2z St M 4
9] Al | A:4f | X
2 2up | 25e R
o= 250 | A8 A
gs | 282 | 285U | &
v |2y A8 | A
26 255 255 ol
27 RSg | F00 | 2
9¢ oD | 2R | A
qq 302 2ey | 2
1359 | 304 20 | R
0/ 214 ol b pey - .
g2 | 3/ 2/ 12 e
— EaE W) 4 J2R0 LR o e
0% | 2z0 RE R _—
o8 | 2iRA 1 3_Y | 2 L.
ta 22 | 226 | & _.
07 2206 | 328 | 2 1.
0% 228 | 3.0 2 [ I
09 ?'30 T IR A )
10 5.3 |33y | 2
// 2:34 | 3,34 2

DESIGNATE A.M. AND P.M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME 1S TIME SPENT IN DRILLlNG. THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRiPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO
BOTTOM OF HOLE.

ILLEGIBLE

RECORD T!ME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

SAN JUAN REPHODUC TION ¢t ARMINGTCN.NM



SAGUARO OIL CO.

DRILLING TIME REPORT

COUNTY: _SaN T Jin WD, Nilex

DATE
LEASE:  JPvRNCL & = sec. %/ TWP. RANGE
WELLNO. .S 329:) 10 . TYPE OF RIG
o
TYPE OF INDICATOR MUD WEIGHT
WEIGHT ON DRILL PIPE MUD VISCOSITY: }
R.P.M, ROTARY TABLE: f /
DEPTH ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IN.
FROM T0 BEGAN ENDED ':eb:a REMARKS g "[Hz 23
/9 | 23, | 233 | F Vare) | (#4494,
S IO AR & B W vd - e 2 21324
= g |38 |2 £ 2 |4HAIa;
ponn | ) S |38 | 248 |.= ’ &
/6 s | zey |2 / ’? 5 EYY7
/1 258 | 4p0 | A L £ 48457
/5 40D Py EN
/2 S0 | #0% | &
ol LO4 | 406 | 2
21 S0 | 409 |2
o2 408 | #09 |/
2.3 409 4] o
24 Al 202 1R
25 413 Yl |2
b +/5 497 1 &
27 V59) 4 #:20 2
-)d S0 | #2212
29 ‘2K Y28~ 2
ooxn. | 30 R | 427 | R
0. Q30° , ¢-49- 7.5
Uﬁﬁéﬁ_lf_w:,?ﬁfu
. 2 | Hew paye fop htle, TplT DerieMT
' ﬁ,}u 43 &) e ! b, B
3 r'd £ 4
RECORD TIME TOUR IS CHANGED UNDER REMARKS.

DESIGNATE AM. AND P M. TIME.

ACTUAL DRILLING TIME IS TIME SPENT IN DRILLING THE DEPTH. SHUT DOWN TIME IS SPENT SHUT DOWN FOR REPAIRS, ROUND TRIPS, WATER,
ETC. SHOW WHEN BIT IS CHAMGED AND KIND OF NEW BIT. MENTION ROUND TRIPS IN REMARKS COLUMN. FILL OUT THIS FORM FROM TOP TO

ILLEGIBLE

BOTTOM OF HOLE.

SAN JUAN REPRODUC TION ) ANMINGTGN. NM



P

No. 005926
Scm ﬂxcm CONCRETE Co.

507 So. BEHREND AVE. P.O.Box 16

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

PHONE 325-3507

7 ‘/. £ 5 o —
oATE ,{‘;’yﬁ.-:;/ A 1o AT

DEL IVERED Tojf;;?{.i:-& /c;‘/ J

ety
ADDRESS ZONE = s
T
CUST. ORDER TRUCK NO. 7 g MILES
g . = -
siLL voll L2sf FI
ADDRESS
cITY STATE 2P
UNIT
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION { PRICE AMOUNT
CU. YDS.] SAND
CU. YDS.] WASHED AND CRUSHED GRAVEL
CU. YDS.] AGGREGATE
/fL/’z'/-"ucs CEMENT o Zr
THE CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY THE REASONABLE TOTAL ;/y/ '7.’ ,z‘)”
COST OF COLLECTION, INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S E
FEES IF THIS ACCOUNT IS NOT. PAID WHEN DUE. TAX S
! .l b .':
o~ - » * a
TOTAL 1;[(,_ .;//

TIME OUT i TIME IN i.o DRIVER

Ea 7 /o s T
RECEIVED BY . . - ‘ o

* S -

CUSTOMER COPY

ILLEGIBLE




L0 INTERNATIONAL

INDUCTION

ELECTRICAL LOG

FILING NO. : r ;
COMPANY__SAGUARO OIL COMPANY - = *
WELL Tenneco-Santa Fe R.R. No.1
FIELD Hospah
COUNTY. McKinley STATE_New Mexico
LOCATION: NWNW: 330'FWL & 990'FNL Other Services
sec. 31 wp__ 18N  pge__ 8W None
~ Elevations:
Permanent Datum __Ground Level Elev.___ 1094 kg__7098
log Measured from_KB Ft. Above Permanent Datum |DF_=====~=
Drilling Measured from _ KB GL_T7094
Date 6-2-75
Run No. ne
Depth—Driller 1853
Depth—Logger 337
Bottom Logged Interval {1836
Top Logged Interval 30
Casing—Driller 7 @ 30 @ @ @
Casing—Logger 30
Bit Size 61/4
" §Type Fluid in Hole Fresh Gel
Density and Viscosity {9. 1 @? 80 @ @F g
pH and Fluid Loss mwmme | wwea cC cc cc ) cc
Source of Sample Flowline
.J"L@ Meas. Temp. 2, 5 @ 82 °F @ oF @ °F ((L oF
Rmf @ Meas. Temp. 12.3 @82 °F @ oF @ °F @ of
Rmc @ Meos. Temp. 12,0 82 °F °F ? °F ) ad|
Source of Rmf and Rmq M C ﬁ %
Rm @ BHT 2.4 @80 -°F @ °F @ °F @  °F
Time Since Circ. 30 Min,
Max. Rec. Temp. Deg. F| 80 °F °F °F} °F
Equip. No. and Location | 1008 | Farmington | | 1
Recorded By Denton
| Witnessed By Lauth -
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DEPQOSITED WITH

STATE TREASURER
OF NEW MEXICO

State Treasurer for 0il Cons. Div.

AGENCY
Current School Fund

Edward M. Murphy
STATE TREASURER

DATE
January 12, 1979
COIN
CURRENCY
checks  Saguaro 0il Co|
No. 188 2,500 |00
TOTAL 2,500 00
CODE CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
04-335.0 80613.0 2,500.00

INCLUDE AN ADDING MACHINE TAPE LISTING CHECK AMOUNTS.

FOR STATE TREASURER'S USE ONLY
0il Conservation Division vs.
Saguaro 0il Co. No. 78-326

OFFICIAL RECEIPT ONLY WHEN VALIDATED. SUBMIT DEPOSIT SLIP IN QUADRUPLICATE

WITH YOUR DEPOSIT.
60 §Lurel BSon0s

0006843




STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONBERVATION

)
COMMISSION, )
)
Plaintife, )

) No. 78-326
vs. )
)
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY, )
)
Defendant. )

FINAL SATISFACTIOR OF JUDGMERT

uazﬁzns Judgment has beon entered in the above~captioned
cause ordering that Plaintiff recover from Dafendant the sum of
$10,000, which amount is t0 be paid into the State Treaswury in
accordance with Article XIXI, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico.

NOW THEREFORE, the total aum of $10,000 having been pald by
Defendant into the State Treasury as provided for in saia
Judgnent, full satisfaction of the monetary provision of said
Oxrder is hereby acknowledged.

HBW MEXXICO OIiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

By
JOE D. RAMEY, Uirector

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of January,
1979.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: :

STATE TREABURY

By

AN HARTRE

Subscribed and aworn to before me this l2th day of January,
1979.

HOTARY PUBLIC

My Commisaion Expires:




- STATE OF NEW MEXICO —

ENERuY anD MINERALS DEPAATMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA January 3, 1979 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
COVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN (505) 827-2434
SECRETARY

Ms. Emma Jean Hottell

Clerk of the District Court
for San Juan County

Post Office Square

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re

San Juan County Cause
No. 78-326

Dear Ms. Hottell:

Enclosed for filing please find a Partial
Satisfaction of Judgment in the above-captioned

cause.
Very truly yours,
LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel
LT/dr

cc: Tommy Roberts



DEPOSITED WITH
STATE TREASURER
OF NEW MEXICO

State Treasurer for 0il Cons. Div.

AGENCY
Current School Fund

DATE
January 3, 1979

COIN
CURRENCY
CHECKS Saguaro 0il Co.
No. 160 2,500 1|00
TOTAL 2,500 00
CODE CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
04-335.0 80613.0 2,500.00

FOR STATE TREASURER'S USE ONLY
0il Conservation Division vs.

Saguaro 0il Co. No. 78-326

Edward M. Murphy
STATE TREASURER

INCLUDE AN ADDING MACHINE TAPE LISTING CHECK AMOUNTS.

OFFICIAL RECEIPT ONLY WHEN VALIDATED. SUBMIT DEPOSIT SLIP IN QUADRUPLICATE

WITH YOUR DEPOSIT.
60 ELYFED 90BEO6

gogogee




8TATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
IN THE DISTRICT COURT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
vs.

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY,

Nl Sl Al N s S s’ Nl Swal®

Defendant.

PARTIAL SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

WHERBAS, Judgment has been entered in the above-captioned
cause ordering that Plaintiff recover from Defendant the sum of
$10,000, which amount is to be paid into the State Treasury in
accordance with Article XII, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico,

Now, therefore, an additional sum of $2500 having been paid
by the Defendant (a total amount of §7,500) into the State
Treasury as provided for in said Judgment, partial satisfaction
of the monetary provision of said Order ig hereby acknowledged.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

By
JOE D. RAMEY, Director
Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this day of
January, 1979.

ROTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: .

STATE TREASURY

By —
JAN ALLAH HARTKE
subacribed and sworn to before me this day of
Januvary, 1379.

My Commission Expires:




CHarLES M. TANSEY
HAsSkELL D. ROSEBROUGH
AustiN E. ROBERTS
RICHARD L. GERDING
Bywron CATON

ToMMY ROBERTS

James B, CoLLiNs
RoOBIN D. STROTHER

LAW OFFICES

TANSEY, ROSEBROUGH, ROBERTS & GERDING, P.C.

621 WEST ARRINGTON
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

December 29, 1978

State of New Mexico
0il Conservation Commission
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe,

Attention:

New Mexico 87501

Lynn Teschendorf
Legal Division

In Re: Saguaro 0il Company

Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1020

Phone: 325-1801
Area Code so0s

Dear Lynn:

Enclosed please find Saguaro Oil Company check #160 in the sum
of $2,500.00 representing the third payment due on the Promissory

Note executed by John Cunningham on behalf of Saguaro Oil.

This is any early payment and our records indicate the final
payment to be due April 2, 1979.

TR:d

Enclosure

Very truly yours,

-

oA S
e S
;ﬁ'f)¢0L¢AA:] kﬁ?é&{,@fg
Tommy Robert
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DEPOSITED WITH
STATE TREASURER
OF NEW MEXICO

State Treasurer for 0il Cons. Division

FOR STATE TREASURER'S USE ONLY
0il Conservation Division vs.
Saguaro 0il Co. No. 78-326

>
£
Q
AGENCY ;
Current School Fund W =
-
<z :
DATE =
November 8, 1978 3 -
as
z< o
[ 4 3
COIN 5(8 -
o5 w
2y
CURRENCY az
7
. -
checks Saguaro Oil Co. e
No. 137 2,500 00 |2%
8%
T =z
TOTAL 2,500 00 |53
O
2 g
CODE CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT "=
28
04-335.0 80613.0 2,500 .00 {33
<%
Zl.u
=
>2Z
>z
2 .
o]
-
o
&
S}
39]
o
-~
g
e
('8
u
o]

WITH YOUR DEPOSIT
60 BLONGD 9//L206

po*o0gee

STATE TREASURER



JERRY APODACA
GOVERNOR

NICK FRANKLIN
SECRETARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

—_—~

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

November ‘8, 1978 POST OFFICE BOX 2088

Clerk of the District Court
for San Juan County

San Juan County Court House

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re:

Dear Madam:

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
[505) B27-2434

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation
Commission vs. Saguaro 0il
Company, San Juan County
Cause No. 78-326

Enclosed please find, for filing, a Partial
Satisfaction of Judgment in the above-captioned

cause.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr
enc.

cc: Mr. Tommy Roberts



STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

)
COMMISSION, )
)
Plaintiff, )

) No. 78-326
vs. )
)
SAGUARO 0OIL COMPANY, )
)
Dafendant. )

PARTIAL SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

WHEREAS, Judgment has bean aentered in the above-captioned
cause ordering that Plaintiff recover from Defendant the sum of
$10,000, which amount is to be paid into the State Treasury in
accordance with Article XII, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico,

Now, theraefore, an additional sum of $2500 having been paid
by the Defendant (a total amount of $55,000) into the State
Treasury as provided for in said Judgment, partial satisfaction of

the nmonetary provision of said Order is hereby acknowledged.

gyéiffj COMMISSION

J »/Direttop”
Subscribed and swon{/(o before me this day of

November, 1978.

NEW MBXICO OIL CONSE
!

i

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

STATE TREASURY

BY
EDWARD MURPHY, Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
November, 1978.

Hotary Public
My Commission Expires:




CHARLES M. TANSEY
HaskeLL D. ROSEBROUGH
AustiN E, ROBERTS
RICHARD L. GERDING
ByroN CATON

ToMMY ROBERTS

James B. CoLLns

LAW OFFICES

TANSEY, ROSEBROUGH, ROBERTS & GERDING, P.C.

621 WEST ARRINGTON
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

November 7, 1978
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1020

Phone: 325-1801
Area Code so5

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Lynn Teschendorf

Legal Division

In Re: Saguaro 0il Company

Dear Lynn:

Enclosed please find Saguaro 0il Company check #137 in the
sum of $2,500.00 representing the second payment due on the
Promissory Note executed by John Cunningham on behalf of
Saguaro Oil.

This is an early payment and our records indicate that the
next payment will be due on February 2, 1979.

TR:d

Very truly yours,

Tommy Roberts

Enclosure



STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION No. 78- 326
COMMISSTON:

Plaintiffs
Vs,

SAGUARO UL COMPANY:

Defendants
Sheriff's Return of Service
o —.... DOUG BROWN ..—. & duly qualified and acting
_SHERIFE e o — in and for the County and State aforesaid, hareby certify thef
1 recolvad a e BXECUTION o o L e i e I the above entitied matter on the

. =4th _ day of _.August___ 1978  and that | served the same on the___24th ___ day of

August , 1978 by delivering 1o : Tommy Roberts, Farmington, New Mexico.

Mr. Roberts made arrangements with the 0il Conservation Commission.

[ m person, within the County and State aforesaid, a true copy of the sald . EXECUTION.
L LLLLAG it ok b dvieky & ARN/ difd ddbihdck by /67 thied diig\Atht foky il Y this/ Wthity deiiety sgtioty
; Dated this _____26th  day of Qctober 1978
e, fL UOUQ;QRO‘\LN?‘ SHERIFF
Feos: .- i A
Service:  $6.00 o )CJ ,7’,'}52%,( 7
Mileage: 3,75 B)? ,“‘,—x{“..f(,.z. 4otk e e A S
Return: 2.00 o Deputy ™ -
Total: $11.75

Attorney:
Lyan Teschendorf

) P.U. Box 2088 :
- Canta Lo Maw Mavien R7EN T



BISTRICT COURT
SAN JUAN COUMYY HoOM.

rJ AUG24 1978

gi]flj'
Sl vtz
CLERK

LS

State of New Mexico | County of San Juan
IN THE DISTRICT COURT
EXECUTION
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION, 5

Plaintiff , l
No 78-326
SAGUARO 0OIL, COMPANY .

Defendant

To the Sheriff of San Juan County, GREETINGS: ... ..

You are hereby commanded, that of the goods and chattels, lands and tenements of ... ...

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY

________ in your county, you cause to be made the sum of......$10,000 wevremeeenn.. Dollars  damage,

NO

- 1 o e O O OO RURRROUS! Dollars

costs of suit, which by the Judgment of our District Court within and for the County of San Juan and State

aforesaid on the .. 15th _ day of .. August , A.D. 19.78.

recovered against the said SAGUARO OIL COMPANY

with interest thereon from the ...15th.... dayof . August _ .. ..., AD. 19.78. until paid, at
the rate of .....0. ... per cent per annum, and also the costs that may accrue and due return make of your

proceedings on this writ before our District Court within sixty days from the receipt of this execution to ren-
der, etc.
And have you then and there this writ.

Judge of the Eleventh District Court of New Mexico,

23
and the Seal of said District Court this ... . GL% .

-+ A.D. 197?

et P

ERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT

LYNN TESCHENDORF

“P. 0. Box 2088

..... Santa. Fe, New Mexico 87501.... .
ATTORNEY ror PLAINTIFF AND POSYT OFFICE ADDRESS.




—

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

-

JERRGYW@:;’N%;;D ACA October 24, 1978 SYAPTOES:A?J':‘ggF%OEXBUImING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN . (505) 827-2434
SECRETARY

Mr. Tommy Roberts

Tansey, Rosebrough, Roberts &
Gerding, P.C. ‘

621 West Arrington

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Dear Tommy:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Partial

Satisfaction of Judgment filed herein as of this
date.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr



DEPOSITED WITH
STATE TREASURER
OF NEW MEXICO

State Treasurer for 0il Cons. Division

AGENCY
Current School Fund

October 20, 1978°°'F

COIN
CURRENCY
CHECKS S;g?aiggoil Co; 2,500 00
TOTAL 2,500 .00
CODE CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
04-335.0 80613.0 2,500 .00

R FOR STATE TREASURER’S USE ONLY
0il Conservation Diwvision vs.

Saguaro 0il Co. No. 78-326

Edward M. Murphy
STATE TREASURER

INCLUDE AN ADDING MACHINE TAPE LISTING CHECK AMOUNTS.

OFFICIAL RECEIPT ONLY WHEN VALIDATED. SUBMIT DEPOSIT SLIP IN QUADRUPLICATE

WITH YOUR DEPOSIT.
60 BLI0EE ESER06

1

nEt oG e




STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN
IN THE DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT COURE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION SAN JUAN COUNTY, N. M.

COMMISSION, ;
Plaintiff, :
vs. ;
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY, ;
Defendant. ;

PARTIAL SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

WHEREAS, Judgment has been entered in the above-captioned
cause ordering that Plaintiff recover from Defendant the sum of
$10,000, which amount is to be paid into the State Treasury in
accordance with Article XII, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico,

Now tharefore, the sum of 52500 having been paid by
Defendant into the State Treasury as provided for in said Judgment,
partial satisfaction of the monetary provision of sald Order
is hereby acknowledged.

NEW MEXICO OIlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

BYS%Z
OE D. RAMEY, Director

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23/ day ofﬁék] .
1978.

Notary Public
My Cormission Expires:

STATE TREASURY

By

EDWARD MURPHY, Treasurer
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

» 1978.

Notary Public
My Cormmission Expires: ,




CHARLES M. TANSEY
HaskeLL D. ROSEBROUGH
AusTIN E. ROBERTS
RicHARD L. GERDING
Byron CATON

ToMMY ROBERTS

James B. CoLLINS

LAW OFFICES

TANSEY, ROSEBROUGH, ROBERTS & GERDING, P.C.

621 WEST ARRINGTON
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

October 19, 1978
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1020

Phone: 325-1801
Area Code sos

State of New Mexico
01l Conservation Commission

P. 0.

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Lynn Teschendorf

Legal Division

In Re: Saguaro 0il Company

Dear Lynn:

Enclosed please find Saguaro 0il Company check #128 in the
sum of $2,500.00 representing the first payment pursuant
to Promissory Note executed by John Cunningham on behalf
of Saguaro.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TR:d

Very truly yours,

Srmomsy (obell

Tommy Rob

Enclosure



CHARLES M. TANSEY
HASKELL D. ROSEBROUGH
AuvsTIN E. ROBERTS
RICHARD L. GERDING
BYRON CATON

ToMMY ROBERTS

James B, CoLLINS

LAW OFFICES

TANSEY, ROSEBROUGH, ROBERTS & GERDING, P.C.

621 WEST ARRINGTON
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

October 10, 1978
Mailing Address:
P. 0. Box 1020

Phone: 325-1801
Area Code sos

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Lynn Teschendorf

Legal Division

In Re: Saguaro 0il Company

Dear Lynn:

This letter is to advise you that on this date I received
a telephone call from Mr. John Cunningham. He indicated

a payment would issue out of the home office in the amount
of $2,500.00 representing the first payment due on the
Promissory Note executed by him on behalf of Saguaro 0il
Company.

Mr. Cunningham will deliver the payment to my office and
upon receipt, I will immediately forward the same to your

office.

TR:d

Very truly yours,

&m@

Tommy Rob
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30¢ (plus postage)

SENT TO

-%%3§ﬁy%fResebreughT—Rebe£%ﬁk4r
P. O. Box 1020

P.0., STATE AND ZIP CODE

FarmingtoD en o s b res 52401

RETURN 1. Shows to whom and date delivered
RECEIPT With delivery to addressee only ... 65¢
SERVICE 2. Shows to whom, date and where deli .. 35¢
VICES With dehvery to addressee only .. 85¢
7vD§LI!E7R TO ADDRESSEE ONLY ...cooooovioriiririvirrrins 50¢

SPECIAL DEUVERY (exfrq f“ rgqu|fed) ...

POSTMARK
OR DATE

Gerding

PS Form
Apr. 1971 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

w GPO: 1970 0-397-438

@ SENDER: Complete items 1. 2, and 3.
Add your address in the “"RETURN TO'" space on
reverse.

1. The following service is requested (check one).
Show to whom and date delivered ............ 25¢
[[] Show to whom, date, & address of delivery ..... 45¢
RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom and date delivered . ........... 85¢

RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery . ¢1.05

(Pees shown are in addition to postage charges anc er
fees).

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

Tansey, Rosebrough, Roberts &
P. O. Box 1020 Gerding
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO.
540477
(Always obtain sl!nmn of addressee or!cnt)

I have received the article described above.
SIGNATURE  [] Addressce LQ/Authorized agent

4 S @dlj ) QJ".' N
"/ DATE DELIVERY /O{rqu AN

5. ADDRESS (Complete only if nqumcy

INSURED NO.

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:

% GOP:197%6—0-203-456

ILLEGIBLE

(See other side)

@ SENDER: Complete items 1. 2, and 3.
Add your address in the “RETURN TO" space on
reverse.
1. ‘The following service is requested (check one). »
] Show to whom and date delivered . ........... 25¢
[] Show to whom, date, & address of delivery . .... 45¢
RESTRICTED DELIVERY. N
Show to whom and date delivered ............ 85¢

] RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery . b

(Fees shown are in addition to postage charges and other
fees).

9L6T *AON ‘T1SE WI0J Sd

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

Saguaro 0il Company
P. O. Box 51

3. ARTICLE RIPTION: .
REGISTERED NO. | CERTIFIED NO. | INSUREG' NO.

540478
(Always obtain slgnatuu Worw

sﬂl ‘GIYILSIOY ‘141303Y NUNLIY

VA Q31411430 ONV a3uD

~

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: "1 CLERK'S
INITIALS

-

v GOP:1976—0-203-456

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30¢ (plus postage)

SENT TO POSTMARK
R DATE

- uaro
STREET AND NO.

_P. 0. Box 51
P.0., STATE AND ZIP CODE

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
oPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES

RETURN 1. 8ho\vslto whom and date delivered ............ 15¢
RECEIPT With delivery to addressee only ............ 65¢

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered .. 35¢
SERVICES With delivery to addressee only ............ 85¢

DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY

SPECIAL DELIVERY (extra fee required)

PS Form NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED :
3800 —  (See other sid
Apr. 1971 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL & aver roommronoer




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPAKMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN {505) B27-2434
SECRETARY October 10, 1978

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Tommy Roberts
Tansey, Rosebrough, Roberts
& Gerding, P.C,
P. O. Box 1020
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: Saguaro 0il Company
Dear Tommy3

This letter constitutes written notice to you that
the first installment on Saguaro 0il Company's promissory
note dated September 25, 1978, is now overdue. Unless I
receive payment within 30 days of the date of this letter,
I will seek payment of the entire balance of $10,000.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/fd

cc: Saguaro 0Oil Company
P. O. Box 51
Farmington, New Mexico



CHARLES M. TANSEY
HAsSkELL D. ROSEBROUGH
AusTIN E. ROBERTS
RICHARD L. GERDING
Byron CATON

ToMMY ROBERTS

James B. CoLLIng

LAW OFFICES

TANSEY, ROSEBROUGH, ROBERTS & GERDING, P.C.

621 WEST ARRINGTON
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

October 5, 1978
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 1020

Phone: 325-1801
Area Code 505

State of New Mexico
0il Conservation Commission

P. O.

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Lynn Teschendorf

Legal Division

In Re: Saguaro 0il Company

Dear Lynn:

Enclosed please find Promissory Note executed by John
Cunningham as President of Saguaro 0il Company in the
amount of $10,000.00.

Mr.

Cunningham will be advising me when the first payment

will be remitted. As soon as I know that date, I will give
you a call.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TR:d

Very truly yours,

-—

, FTVU«M

Tommy Roberts

Enclosure
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MARRIAGE LICENSES

Lionel J. Howard and Jeanie
Dannenhauer, both of Kirtland

Eugene Alfonso Jacquez and
Laura Marine Wagner, both of
Aztec

David L. Gustafson r
Terry K. Hocker, both o
Hutton, Sp. 30

Hichard K. Aragr
and Kim Christi’

Plamd“ further alleges her

payr were refused and
shr ~q she could get
r ~gy nor the

&\
& dovs. J. D
& nd Associated
A7 Lrporation, in a
&', compensation
Iy
at

2630 N. Dustin & JNGTON MUNICIPAL
Dale LaVerr b CiOunT
19th, and G ' fhowas Iecdy Rogers, 20,
fin, 305 W &' Tulsa, Oka., charged with pet-
' K ty larceny, fined $100

! «° William P. Lee, 31, 3210 E.
K* g\ vnes . Main, verbai assault, ordered

» o{»b .elkner held for a mental evaluation
/" Patricio  Donald W. Martin, 1011
.\é‘ Buena Vista, cited for illegal

possession of marijuana

. .~ 4« DECREE Marty Joe Schmalzried, 16,
G. ., mGene Kelley . 2018 Santiago, littering pro-

TRANSCRIPT OF
JUDGMENTS

New Mezxico Oil Conserva-
tion Commission vs. Saguaro,
$10,000

Gerald Van Slambrook vs.
“John P. Sapp, $4,402.8¢

Farmington National Bank
vs. Rich Simims, $5,777.90

RELEASE OF LIEN
Kurtz Construction and Fi-
nance Co. vs. Allen Homes Inc.

SUITS FILED

A money damages suit, An-
nabelle Chee vs. Frank 7l-
Iwood, doing business as Fron-
tier Furniture; Shiprock
Furniture Company, deoing
business as Frontier
Furniture: Wanda Jean &i-
iwood; Richard Ruffine, and
Frank Ellwood, asking coust to
enter judgment in favor of
plaintiff and against each of
the defendants in the amount
of $200.95, plus court costs. Suit
stems from a Jan. 22, 1377,
contract between plaintiff and
Frontier Furniture lor
purchase of a treadle sewing
machine, which Frontier
Funiture allegedly agreed to
hold in layaway for plaintiif
uniil full purchase price of
$299.95 was paid. Plaintifi a’-
lezes she made a J100 dava
payment, and was reiacy o
make her final payment soon
after Feb. 19, and made sever-
al trips to defendant Ellwood’s
home to offer paymeni if

M .+ H
g WO i e

hibited

David W. Bergman, 23, 615
id Bloomfizld Highway, ex-
hibition ¢riving, a red light
violaiion, fuiled to appear for a
hearing, a bench warrant was
issued for his arrest !

Patrick J. Hale, 22, 1770
Glace Road, speeding, $100
suspended on condition he
doesa’t appear before the court
on the same charge for six
monis

William C. Hargis, 19, 1114
V/. Aztec Blvd., Space 20,
Aztec, a red light violation,
defecred for six months

David O. Montoya, 14, 508 N.
Locge, a signal device vio-
laticn, deferred for six months

Harvold J. Mares, 29, 901 N.
Buller, reckless drwmg, dis-
missed

Joyce Cain Nabors, 18, 2009
Simith Lane, vehicle obstruct-
ing sirect, dismissed

Vic Neunschwander, 18, 613
M. Dustin, speeding, $10

Anthony R. Crouch, 23,
Albuguergue, red light vio-
lation, $10

Citsg for cxhibition driving,
sentencing deferred for six
inonths were: Stephen L.
Copeiand, 22, 4305 Rowe;
Vanee L. Armstrong, 18, 2101
i, 16th

Jozn V. Galvan, 18, Kirtland,
reruired position and method
of Luening, $is

Miteh Sheets, Farmington,
swinning, bathing and wad-
ing illegally, dismissed when
e Lo“.,;}mx nt falled to ap-

Y

L \;k;? @. f@J

E. 18th, following too closely,

dismissed, no complainant
Gary J. Cummins, 17, 5102

Largo, speeding, failed to a ..

.appear, a bench warrant was

issued,

AZTEC MUNICIPAL COURT
Doeff Posey, 17, Aztec,

speeding, $20

Annette Lopez, no age or
address, assault-battery, $50,
suspended for 60 days.

Paul Barten, 17, Aztec,
speeding, $10

Lional J. Howard and Jennie
Dannenhauer, both of Kirtland,
were united in marriage.

WARRANTY DEEDS
Mr. and Mrs. Roy T. Schamp
to Zebra Corporation
Mr. and Mrs. David M.
Landis to Mr. and Mrs.

- Frederick R. Scruggs

Mr. and Mrs. Carroll Evans
to Mr. and Mrs. Ronald L.
Adams. 2 deeds

Mr. and Mrs. Ronald L.
Adams to Mr. and Mrs. Marion
E. Thorbus

MGM Partnership to Mr
and Mrs. James M. Fowler '

Mr. and Mrs. Edward M.
Thomas to Mr. and Mrs. Teddy
Lawrence Thomas

Mr. and Mrs. Henry E.
Hartman Sr. to Mr. and Mrs.
Leroy E. Bustos

Monterey Construction Inc.

to Mr. and Mrs. James A.
Ramsey Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Bob G.

Williams to Mr. and Mrs.
Mark Wayne Uselman

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth R.
Richardson to John E.
Schindler

Dor-Val-Land Inc. to Mr. and
Mrs. Ronald W. Baze

Estate Kleo Ottaull Briggs to

Mr. and Mrs. Dallin E.
Wrigley
ZAL ESTATE CONTRACTS

Mr. and Mrs. Vernon A.
Schleuter to Mr. and Mrs.
Gary L. Mortensen

Mr. and Mrs. Ronald L.
Adams to Mr. and Mrs.
William C. Noland

Mr. and Mrs. Walter O.
Francis to Calvin Edward
Newton

Mr. and Mrs. T.J. Sheppard
to Mr. and Mrs. Kent Leslie
Martin )

Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence L.
Tonv tn Mr. and Mrs. Timothy



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA September 5, 1978 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN ! (S505) B27-2434

SECRETARY

Mr. Fred Teller
Box 960
Virginia, Minnesota 55792

Re: 0il Conservation Commission v.
Saguaro 0il Company

Dear Mr. Teller:

I've enclosed copies of the Complaint and Judgment
in this case. As we discussed on the phone, there are
three matters pertaining to Saguaro which must be resolved:

1. Payment of the $10,000 Judgment;

2. Final clean-up of the Moran State Well
No. 1 so that the bond can be released;

3. PFinal work on the Tenneco-Santa Fe Well
No. 1. PFor details, please contact Mr. Al
Kendrick at our Aztec office, 505-334-61783.

I appreciate your concern and hope that these matters
can be resolved shortly.

Very truly vours,

(Ms.) LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr

cc: Al Kendrick
Charles Harrington



SMASTRICT JOURT
:,au Juan SOUnNTY, N. M.

3] [EINAV RN W\\
;l.:;

L

AUG24 1978 ||
&@_Lmﬂj
Bl v bl

ChERM

State of New Mexico County of San Juan
IN THE DISTRICT COURT

EXECUTION

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION, 5

Plaintiff ,
No. 78-326

SAGUARCO OIL COMPANY

Defendant

S Nl

To the Sheriff of San Juan County, GREE TN G S e e

You are hereby commanded, that of the goods and chattels, lands and tenements of ... ...

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY

in your county, you cause to be made the sum Ofslolooo .. Dollars damage,

T . LS oo SO O Dollars

costs of suit, which by the Judgment of our District Court within and for the County of San Juan and State

aforesaid on the ... L12th. . day of ... August | A; D. 1978

with interest thereon from the ... 15th.. ... dayof .. August . ..., AD. 19.78 until paid, at

the rate of ....6......... per cent per annum, and also the costs that may accrue and due return make of your

proceedings on this writ before our District Court within sixty days from the receipt of this execution to ren-

der, etc.
And have you then and there this writ.

WITNESS, The Honorable . JAMES W. MUSGRQVE

Judge of the Eleventh District Court of New Mexico,

LYNN TI‘SCIILNDORF

p. 0. Box 2088
..... Santa Fa, New. . Mexico. .8720 . .. . .  Zzteesnar N /Wﬂ

ATTORNEY ror PLAINTIFF AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS. ERK oF THE DISTRICT COURT.

6/‘62‘—(&\ (?10'14(/4':9




®ISTRICT COURT
SAN JUAN couer N. M.
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State of New Mexico County of San Juan
IN THE DISTRICT COURT

EXECUTION

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION, ‘
Plaintiff , l
No. 78-326
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY s :
Defendant . z
To the Sheriff of San Juan County, GREE TN G S : .o e e en
You are hereby commanded, that of the goods and chattels, lands and tenements of ... ...

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY

in your county, you cause to be made the sum of ....$10,000 .. .. Dolars damage,

and ... NO : SO Y5 | P

costs of suit, which by the Judgment of our District Court within and for the County of San Juan and State

aforcsaid on the ... 15th . day of ...August . A D 19.78.

recovered against the Sald ... 28 e e et
with interest thereon from the ... 15oth. .. . .. day of ... August ..., A.D 19.78 until paid, at
the rate of .6 . . per cent per annum, and also the costs that may accrue and due return make of your

proceedings on this writ before our District Court within sixty days from the receipt of this execution to ren-

der, etc.
And have you then and there this writ.

WITNESS, The Honorable JANES W. MUSGROVE

Judge of t_hc Eleventh District Court of New Mexico,

LYN\I TE.SCHENDORF

"p. 0. Box 2088

..... santa.Fe,. New. Mexico 87501 .
ATTORNEY rFor PLAINTIFF AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR August 22, 1978 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN (505} 827-2434
SECRETARY

Mr. John Cunningham

Saguaro 0il Company

P. 0. Box 51

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Dear Mr. Cunningham:
Enclosed is a copy of the Judgment obtained
against Saguaro Oil Company on August 15. Please

contact my office immediately to make arrangements
for payment.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHEMDORF
General Counsel

ILT/dr

enc.



~ DISTRICT COURT,
N JUAN COUNTY, N. M.

AN
| AuG1 51978

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Y QF-SA
IN THE DISTRICT COURT . W
CLERN

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

VS, NO. 78—326

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY,

Yt N Ys? P N Nl gt e St sl

Defendant.

JUDGMENT

This matter having come before the Coﬁrt for hearing, the
Plaintiff appearing by its Attorney, Lynn Teschendorf, and the
Defendant appearing not, and it appearing to the Court that
Defendant has been duly and properly served and has failed to
enter an Answer herein in the time provided by law, and is in
default, as more particularly appears from the Certificate as to
the State of the Record prepared by the Clerk of this Court, the
Court proceeded to hear the.evidence, and being fully advised in
the premises, FINDS:

1. That the Court has jurisdiction over the parties and
the subject matter herein.

2. That the allegations contained in the Complaint are
true and are hereby adopted as the finding of this Court.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Plaintiff New Mexico 0il Conser-
vation Commission have Judgment against Defendant Saguaro 0il

pe
Company in the sumof $ /0 p0 o .
Vi

JAMES W. MUSGROVE
“DISTRICT JUDGE




DISTRICT COURT,
{ JUAN COUNTY, N. M.

,' AUG1 51978
STATE OF NEW MEXICO [EBQY.g 8,

IN TIHE DISTRICT COURT M“Wd/
CLEREN

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
Vs, No, 78=326

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY,

st Nt ot sl st NagPt “uptl Vwt? usl

Defendant.

JUDGMENT

This matter having come before the Court for hearing, the
Plaintiff appearing by its Attorney, Lynn Teschendorf, and the
Defendant appearing not, and it appearing to the Court that
Defendant has been duly and properly served and has failed to
enter an Answer herein in the time provided by law, and is in
default, as more particularly appears from the Certificate as to
the State of the Record prepared by the Clerk of this Court, the
Court proceeded to hear the evidence, and being fully advised in
the premises, FINDS:

1. That the Court has jurisdiction over the parties and
the subject matter herein.

2, That the allegations contained in the Complaint are
true and are hereby adopted as the finding of this Court.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Plaintiff New Mexico 0il Conser-
vation Commission have Judgment against Defendant Saguaro 0il

Jo

Company in the sum of $§ /0 500 .
J

JAMES W. MUSGROVE
“DISTRICT JUDGE




DISTRICT COURT
SAN JUAN COUNTY, N. M.

Y37 7 S
! AUGI 51978
STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNT 2“2; ‘:r5~_

IN THE DISTRICT COURT &QA«W
CLERM

CERTIFICATE AS T0 THE STATE OF THE RECORD

MEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
No. 78~326
vs.

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY,

St gt Nt St Na? Nt Nl gt Nl St

Defendant.

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the District Court of the
Lleventh Judicial District of the State of HNew Mexico, within
and for the County of San Juan, do hereby certify tihat a
Complaint in the above-entitled cause was filed in my office on
the_ 2/ o1 day of March, 197§, that process was issued on the
game day; that it appears from the return made by Doug Brown,
Sheriff in and for the County of San Juan that the process was
served on said Defendant Saguaro 0il Company by serving its
statutory agent, Charles M. Tansay at ¢21 ¥W. Arriagton, Farmington,
New Mexico, on March 22, 1978.

I certify that no appearance for the sald Defendant has
been filed in my office or of record.
WITNDSS MY HAND AND THE
SEAL OF THIS COURT THIS_ /S ff/

matarn

DAY OF AUGUST, 1978.

,mééﬁgzwi /gbﬂ?\ /A&ﬁ?(fﬂ

CLERK

By il Lltm_ o
DEPUTY

N - 4 W it e



DISTRICT COURT
SAN JUAN COUNTY, N. M.

_ R B
rqﬂ‘—" o '_.L_f_) »,'_
| AUGL51978 |

! b
STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY dF\SAW JUay Loy 1/
IN THE DISTRICT COUR? ffzmaé;%u‘)QZ%iz?

CLERM

CERTIFICATE AS 70 THE STATE OF THE RECORD

HNEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

)
COMMISSION, )
)
Plaintiff, )

) No. 78-326
vs. )
)
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY, )
)
Daefendant. )

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the District Court of the
Eleventh Judicial District of the State of New Mexico, within
and for the County of San Juan, do hereby certify tihat a
Complaint in the above-entitled cause was filed in my office on
the_wiéyzgtwﬁay of March, 1278, that process was issued on the
game day; that it appears from the return made by Doug Brown,
Sheriff in and for the County of San Juan that the process was
served on said Defendant Saguaro 0il Company by serving its
statutory agent, Charles M. Tansey at 621 W. Arrington, Farmington,
New Mexico, on March 22, 1978.

I certify that no appearance for the said Defendant has
been filed in ny office or of record.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE
SEAL OF THIS COURT THIS “Agf_‘*

DAY OF AUGUST, 1978.

“gl/ldz;t\{ \;fé,,__- &"W>
CLERK (/‘v/

BY__ W e @W{b
DEPUTY




DISTRICT COURT
SAN JUAN COUNTY, N. M.

FANRRE L |
F AUG1 51978 | |
PATASASIRL)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO é&g@ ‘SWN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT CLERK

No. 78-326
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION:
Plaintiffs
Vs.
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY: TO: CHARLES M. TANSEY:
Defendants
AMENDED
- I .
Sheriff's Return of Service
I, DOUG BROWN a duly qualified and acting
SHERIFF in and for the County and State aforesaid, hereby certify that
| received a SUMMONS & COMPLAINT in the above entitled matter on the
Marci
_22nd day of August , 19. 78, and that | served the same on the 22nd day of

<August  macch | 19 78, by delivering to : Charles M. Tansey as Statutory Agent for
/—?.r//n-zzﬁ'ﬂ
gxico.

Saguaro 0il Company at 621 West Arrington,"‘New M

i

in person, within the County and State aforesaid, a true copy of the said Summons

to which was attached a true and correct copy of the complaint on file in the within entitled action.

Dated this ___15th  day of August 1978

—__ SHERIFF
Fees: /465
Service: $6.00
Mileage: 3.75
Return: 1.00
Total: $11.75
AttorneY

Lynn Teschendorf
P.O., Box 2088
Santa, Fe, N.M. 87501 FORM 98-17

A/16/TANSEY



STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAMN JUAN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

CERTIFICATE AS 70 THE STATE OF THE RECORD

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

)
COMMISSION, )
)
Plaintiff, )

) No. 78-326
vs. )
)
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY, )
)
Daefendant. )

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the District Court of the
Eleventh Judicial District of the State of New Mexico, within
and for the County of San Juan, do hereby certify that a
Complaint in the above-entitled cause was filed in my office on
the J//sf _day of March, 1978, that process was issued on the
same day; that it appears from the return made by Doug Brown,
Sheriff in and for the County of San Juan that the process was
gserved on said Defendant Saguaro 0il Company by serving its
statutory agent, Charles M. Tansey at 621 W. Arrington, Farmingtonm,
New Mexico, on March 22, 1978.

I certify that no appearance for the said Defendant has
been filed in my office or of record.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE
SEAL OF THIS COURT THIS _/_57_%};__

DAY OF AUGUST, 1978.

CLERK

By
DEPUTY -




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA July 27, 1978 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
NICK FRANKLIN (505 827-2434

SECRETARY

Mr. John Cunningham

Saguaro 0il Company

Box 51

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

As you already know, on May 1, 1978, you called me to say
that if the Division would make arrangements with the owner of
the land on which the Tenneco-Santa Fe No. 1 is located, you
would immediately be there to drill out the top plug and tag
the next in order to prove that the well was plugged in accordance
with the program specified. On June 30 I wrote you that permis-
sion had been obtained from the Moleres Ranch, and you should
contact Al Kendrick in regards to starting this work. On July 19
I again wrote you stating that unless this work was commenced,
and all other Division complaints remedied by August 11, a
Default Judgment would be sought against you. Our position
has not changed. Mr. Kendrick has informed me that:

1. the Moran State Well No. 1 has not been properly

plugged;

2. no bond has been obtained for the Tenneco~Santa Fe
Well No. 1;

3. a proper C-103, report of casing strings and cement

test, has not been filed;
4. Order No. R-5694 has not been complied with.
I hope that we can settle this matter by August 11.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr

cc: Al Kendrick



snﬁ_“n nn EXPLORATION AND DRILLING
‘ BOX 51 . FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

OiL COMPANY 505-325-4594

:Agr:‘ﬁmnmcﬂm July 25, 1978

Gl e dont
Siato Lond Oftice Bui
Sarta Fe, New Mexico 87 01
Dear Mae Jeachendonf:

Jenneco-Santa Je # [, referred to as San Juan (ounty (ase # 78-326,
was plugged on 6/30/75 with a total of three plugs, consinting of &0
sacks of cement, JThis was done by verbal approval of Mr. Emeny Arnold.
This belated information war given to M. Kendrick and approved by him
on 3/22/78.

92 you on M. Kendrick will give me in writing exactly what you
expect us to do, we will start as soon as we can anange fon ourn rig to
be available. Jhank you.

Sincenely,

i

unningham
Enclosure

cer M AL Kendrick
Aztec, N M. 87410

JU%p
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,ws_w-{;q'rn\ FE (] EW MEXICO CiL CONSERVATION COMMISS iestive e
TR P E
; e e . ‘ ' SO T te Py ) e
L ‘S.u.S.
S e - - 3 e
LAND OFFICE e pele [ Ve | ]
OFERATOH v : N UL 2o 5 RS T ’
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
{DO NOT USE YNlS " AM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OH TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT LSS RVOIR.,
SE ‘*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —** {FORM C-101)} FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)
i. . Unit Agceeme nt e

oL B GAS D
wELL WELL OTHER-

2. Name of Operator

. Parnor Lease Piame

y 4 / I, = - ’ o SN
cqumnrg - 2 oroant/ | Jernucn= - lo e

1. Address of Operator aLWell N
4 ) : - ) . A : ;. C=r '
Pooly Jox iy uamingdon, lew Pevioo 7MY ;

4, lLocation of Well 10, Field and Pool, or Wildeat

2ef) " QLN : - !
UNHIT LETYER ' 22! FEET FROM THE __,_‘_;:'1_1".__. LINE AND _.__.° FEET FROM ] o 104 ’Ja}'

THE __~_l‘i‘l.”__ LINE, SECTION | .2/ TOWNSHIF /'n/"’ RANGE o NMPM. \
, Al
' 15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ctc.) § 1. County
A IR il g S\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or/Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQU"NT REPORT OF:
/
1 [
PERPORM AEMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON REMED [AL WORK 1 ALTERING CASING l_J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [_’ H PLUG AND ABANDONMENT L }
PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLAN% CASING TESY AND CEMFPNT JQR s ‘]
1
O HE R e e e e e e e e
OTHER — S .._m,,.[‘ l

17. Desacribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent :Irm s, 1ne ]u«unA estimated date o! starting any pn»,,..,.,,i
work) SEE RULE 1103,

i ) ’ . .
erbol opraoval to plug and cbandon wedld vos sccwned ‘rom ae Tmeny 0 oarodd on on ebout

- rore .
Bubap® g T g
L4 Al i .
/ " - p/ ," ,)’ y o fe e cosing
Y '-v Yor - 4 :
0 /)(), - ')i)' »;_;“ Ax ' . rodn’ wu‘-‘oui open Fole
. /K’-ﬂ - /O,y) il o 4 (I/[“n_ S‘A”C’A 0/7(gn h(’j("
Y
: Iu‘q.') ly o =f */‘Aou(;n < ’/0 aildd nare, i
Lo doin end move all eqrdrment [non Locot on,

(Leer «n' lovei Incation.

Lo/ dnii Fola meaden, ‘ ‘

“oni do le comnleted betone 6/ /75 ILLEG'BLE

15. 1 hereby certify that the Information above is true and complete to the bost of my know:idge and helTef,

SIGNKD —

P TLTTEIT IATILIAT

- -
€ S e : e
. i - R .
P ” rd A .
APPROVED BY / /’ /\ & ,‘.4/.,’_4. (/ - TITLE .___.__,...-_.j,—_..-.ww,.\.-,A. P . - DATE e e ~

CONIITIONS OF APPROVAL 1¥ ANY:




JERRY APODACA
GOVERNOR

NICK FRANKLIN
SECRETARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
July 19, 1978 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 827-2434

Mr. John Cunningham

Saguaro 0il Company

P. 0. Box 51

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: 0il1 Conservation Commission
v. Saguaro 0il Co., San Juan
County Cause No. 78-326

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Neither Mr. Kendrick nor I have received a
reply to my letter of June 30. This is to advise
you that unless all four Counts of the Complaint
filed in this cause are complied with by August 11,
an Answer must be filed by that date. If an Answer
is not filed, we will seek a Default Judgment
immediately.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr

cc: Al Kendrick



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JERRY APODACA June 30, 1978 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

NICK FRANKLIN {505} 827-2434
SECRETARY

Mr. John Cunningham
Saguaro 0Oil Company

P. 0. Box 51 A- 522774

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: O0il Conservati ommission v.
Saguaro 0j 0., San Juan
ause No. 78-326

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Permission was obtained on June 25, 1978, from the
Moleres Ranch to enter their property for the purpose of
drilling out the top plug in the Tenneco Santa Fe Well
No. 1, Unit D, Section 31, Township 18 North, Range 8
West, McKinley County, and tagging the next plug.

Fees for surface damage are waived provided that
travel is restricted to existing roads and gates, no
wooden cattle guards are crossed with heavy equipment,
no equipment is used to scrape surface, and no undue
damage is done. Please contact Al Kendrick to advise
him when you will be ready to perform this work.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr

cc: Al Kendrick
Bob Moleres



Memo -

A. R. KENDRICK
ervisor

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION — AZTEC, NEW MEXICO




June 25tk 1978

Hodle DMendriclk
1000 {(io Srazos Road
aAztec, MNew Mexico 87410

s UGGl n0e i-5694-~J.ocation Moleres Ranch Incoe
goalr More. hhendriclks

This letter will conform our telephone conversation, and also
auttiorize saguro 0il Co. to enter our property in order to
cumplete thhe above order Mo.

The proposed route indicated in tle map you sSent us if fine with
us, &% 1lonz as you obtain permission from Shell 0il, which you
indicated you have done so. Moleres Ranch will also want to know
the date The ranch is to be entered, and approximate daote of
departume. we will require some one from your office, or our
ranch to be present while this operation is going on. We insist
the travel e kept to existing rowads, and only through existing
gates, If lower ranch roads are used, please be aware of wooden
cattle guards. Do not cross with heavy equipment,

psecause of the circumstances of this operation Moleres Ranch is
willing to waive any fees for surface damages, provided however,
tita © no ecuipment will be used to scrape surface , and any undae
damu<es are not done,

i1 you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

sincercly,

L\uLuru: Rasica Ince.
i) A)ULJ hoieres

ILLEGIBLE




JERRY APODACA
GOVEANOR

NICK FRANKLIN
SECRETARY

4 DIALL s VY v AlUlU

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

June 12, 1978

Mr. Bobby Moleres

% Moleres Ranch, Inc.

P. 0. Box 922

Grants, New Mexico 87020

Re: Saguaro 0il Company
Tenneco -~ Santa Fe #l
990' FNL, 330' FWL
Sec. 31, TI8N, R8W
Dear Mr., Moleres:

Our records reflect that the captioned well was drilled
during May and June of 1975.

If there are further questions, please contact us,
Yours very truly,
v

4122;422/ 42’1221744462,[;" (=

A. R. Kendrick—
District Supervisor

ARK:no

1000 Ri0 BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178



JERRY APDDACA
GOVERNOR

NICK FRANKLIN
SECRETARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RI0 BRAZOS RDAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

Moleres Ranch, Inc. oo e
P. 0. Box 922 p o F
Grants, New Mexico 87020 % '
Dear Mr. Moleres:
The 0i1 Conservation Commission of thne State of New Mexico

issued an order, R-565k, April 11, 1978, (o cause the Saguaro

0ii Company to properly plug and abandon their Tenneco Santa Fe #]
well located in the NW/L wW/L of Section 31, TI8N, R8W, McKinley
County.

1975.

Tne well was drilied in

Mr. Johnny Cunningnam o7 tne Saguaro Oil Company asked that
we obtain approval to enter your ranch to plug the well,

Please advise this office of the terms and conditions for
tne Saguarc 0il Company to enter the rancia to propeily plug and
abandon thnis weli.
siease contact us.

iT there are cuestions,

Youirs very truIy

G hiedeiile
A, R,

Kendrick
Oistrict Supervisor

Erclosure: Order =505k

xc: 011 Conservation Division, Santa Fe

ARKINO

(505) 334-6178
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Sheriff's Receipt for Fee Earned 18841

iN CASE

Criminal Fees " Civil Dismissed Case

| Sales

Vi
7 &

Criminal Dismissed Case

Civil Fees

Bend Fees " Mileage
! Tel and Tel Refunds

| Miscellaneous Refunds 7 !

oy e

/ Sheriff

3 b

Chief Clerk
SHERIFF'S SFRVICE ETURN

DOCKET NO @ Y -

OUR NUMBER

Wﬂ/j yi % L/ CZ/C/%/ &Z/ZWA::T;TIFF

RECEIVED FROM 5

DATE OF SERVICE WHEhj RETURNED

WHEN RECEIVED

MONTH

DAY

YEAR

MONTH

MONTH

DAY

YEAR

S

) [

2

53

27

3

3

%
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]
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UPON WHOM PAPERS WERE SERVED
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MILES
CHARACTER OF PROCESS TAMESD  amound  §

COSTS
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)
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LISt RIDUTION I-' SUPLTSCUes

C-102 and C~103
| SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65
FiLE
U.5.G.S. Sa. Indicate Type of L.ease
LAND OFFICE State [:l Fee_m
I_OPER ATOR 5. State Otl & Gas Lease No,

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\Q
{DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL QR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TC A DIFFERENT RESERVOJA.
SE WAPPLICATION FOR PERMIT ' (FORM Co101) FOR SUCH PROSOSALS ) S

1. 7. Unit Agreement Name

. 8w O
WELL WELL OTHER=

2. Name of Operator 8. Farm or LLease Name
Saguarw 0L (ompany Jenneco~Santa fe RR
3, Address of Operator 9, Well No.
Po 0. Box 5/, Janmington, /Ve,w fNexico S740( /
4, Location of Well 10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat

UNIT LETTER ' "))'))0 FEET FAOM THE WQ/.)JL_ LINE AND 990 FEET FROM

e Bonth __uerveeron— 3 conmr— LN ruree 8 \\\\\ \

Check Appropriate Box To Indicdte Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D ! PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK E} ALTERING CAS|NG
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS, PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING D CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT Ja8
OTHER [:I
OTHER D

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 103,

6=9~75 Set pluga an follown:
# 7 0% - 107 5 ax
#2 7007 - 8507 25 ax
#3 16507 = [930°F 48 ax
AU plugs punped through 2 3/8” dnill pipe.
6-11-75 Rig doun and moved equipment from location.
6-12-75 (lean and level location.
6=14=75 Finiah filling and leveling pita and erect duy hole
Work completed 6-14-75.

esee g e TS T-T7F

APPROVED BY TITLE DAYTK

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




HU. UF COFIES RECEIVED

| DISTRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FiL.
1
U.S.G.S. ;
LAND OFFICE i
OPERATOR i

NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

R R TR R
Revised {~}i-65

S5a.

Indicate Type of Lease
State

5. State Of} & Gas Leuse No.

oo 0§ |
{
1

DANMNNANN

la. TYPE OF WELL

s w0 Wl
. WELL WELL oRY
D. TYPE OF COMPLETION
NEW | WORK D PLUG DIFF.
WELL L. OVER DEEPEN BACK RESVR.

OTHER

7. Unit Agreement Name

OTHER

8. Farm or Lease Name

Jenneco-Santa Fe RR

2. Name of Operator

Saguaro 0L ( ompany

9, Well No.

/

3, Address of Operator

0. Box 51, quning,ton,, New Mexico 8740(

10. Field and Pocol, or Wildcat

Hoapa

7. L.ocation of Well

"UNIT LETTER

i
[ rme &O/bf}l LINE OF SEC.

LOCATED

Q

FEET FROM THE

LINE AND

FEET FROM

?/—:E—;/V ree. S/ MN

N\

County

At

MM

15, Dute Spudded

l 5=l 3-75

6375

16. Date T.D. Reached

M

17. Date Compl (Ready to Prod.)

18. Elevations (DI, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

7098 KB

i9. Elev. Cashinghead

7094

.

| 20, Total Depth

/9307

21.

Piugq Back T.D.

22.
any

M

If Multiple Compl,, How
M

23, Intervals | Rotary Tools
Drilled By

—— ' 0 o T

Cable "Tools

24, Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 25. Was Directional Survey
\ Made
1)_ /Vane. /VO
| 26. Type Electric and Other Logs Hun 27. Was Well Cored
[VOI'LQ_ /VO
28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB.J/FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
Y/ 17 .
73 20# 60 8 j’,/[l (4 ax cinculated v )
! ’ - 3 A S AR AN AN
f A \
. ‘ \ - R vy
: 1 . VoL 1
L | o T
N < y
2. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING.RECORD .~ ' ‘!
: SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET \ . PACKER SET
[ N \ \
A M
K
3i. Pecforation Record (Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AN

D KIND MATERIAL USED.

I'33, PRODUCTION
: Date "irst Production | Production Method (Flowing, ges lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Stut‘h\u(l’rod or Shut-in)
e doS RS
; n e B e
. Plugged l SN
| Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n. for Oil — Bbi. Gas — MCF WGIG(‘,;,—L Bbl - Gas 301l Ratio
| Test Period v ._!
——— 4
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure | Calculated 24- Oil — Bol. Gas ~ MCF Wated — Br!{!/wf{ 2 ¢ C?é.l' vany L API (Corr.)
| Hour Rate OI | J/ ‘\1
E —— L CHny

1

34, Disposition of Gns (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Tesb\fgrfs

o /

735, List of Attachments

N

e informos,

= A hereby certify

SIGNE

An shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

bt sl e TATTP




DiISTRIBUT ION
I 8rNTAFE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO

F\L_E
U.5.G.S.
LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

I N

duperseue = s
C-102 and C-103

N Effective i=1-65

Sa. Indicate Type of [Lease
State

Fee @

S, State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO
—** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS,)

DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR,

AR

USE "*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
ks
i1,

olL
WELL

GAS
] WELL OTHER-~
k

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Operator

Saquaro 0il (ompany

|

B. Farm or LLease Name

Jenneco~Santa Je RR

i3, Address of Operator

. 0, Box 5/, Jurmington, New lflexico 8740/

9. Well No.
/

4 Locatlon of Well
.__330 Weat
—_— AL LINE, SECTION i/ TOWNSHIP /8/V

UNIT LETTER FEET FROM THE

SW

RANGE

LINE AND ._.ZZQ____ FEET FROM

i3, Field and Pool, or Wildcat

A

NMPM,

7094 Gl

12, County

Mk indey

\\\\\
\\

\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG AND ABANDON @

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D

[
L]

REMED AL WORK
TEMPORARILY ABANDON
PULL OR ALTER CASING

CHANGE PLANS CASING TESYT AND CEMENT

OTHER

COMMENCE DRJLLING OPNS,

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

O

n

0

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

O

ALTERING CASING

JQB

[]

OTHER

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dat
work) SEE RULE 1103,

es, including estimated date of starting any proposed

Verbal approval #o plug and abandon well was secuned from Mr. Emery drrodd on on about

6-5-75 aa ffa[lowa.‘

# [/ 07 - 07

ﬁ‘? S = 1300 i
Plugs to be net through 2 3/8" dnill pipe.
Rig doun and move all eguipment from location.
(lean and Level location.
Set dny hole markens

Work to be comp[eied 1531&49, 6/ 30/ 750

3 ax

in aurdace cand
point fjofeouz‘. :1%11 hole
_ga,(lup- oapah open hole

Yation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

-
e S /T TP

18. 1 hereby peftify that the infopdy
RANED __‘v{//\) /

APPROYED BY TITLE

DATE

CONDITIONB OF APPROVAL, iF ANY)



STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

No/8-326

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION:
Plaintiffs
Vs.

SEGUARO OIL COMPANY: TO: CHARLES M. TANSEY:
Defendants

. ¥ .
Sheriff’s Return of Service |

1, DOUG BROWN a duly qualified and acting
- SHERIEE in and for the County and State aforesaid, hereby certify that »
| received a SUMMONS _§ COMPLAINT in the above entitled matter on the
- 22nd. . day of __March | 19_78, and that | served the same con the___22nd day of

~Maxch o, 1978 _, by delivering to :Charles M., Tansey at 621 West Arrington,
Farmington, New Mexico, !
Summons

m parson, within the County and State aforesaid, a true copy of the said

- ——— 10 which was attached a true and correct copy of the complaint on file in the within entitied action.

Dated this ____ 23rd  day of March 1978 .
Fees:
Service: $6.00 DOUG__BROWN SHERIFF
Mileage: 3.75 . .
Return: 2.00 BY-{é:ézi?‘
Notary: 1.00 e i )
Total: $12.75 oputy
BRUCE P, BRIMHALL, DEPUTY
Attorney:
Ly?" Tcsc&endorf Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd
P.0. Box 2048 day of March, 1978.

Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 R _ . " ,,
_ AN e 4§E;Aqup

Notary FORM 98-17

A/ 16/ TANSEY

My Commission Expires: September 25 1980




OIL C NSERVATION COMMIS ON

STATE OF NEW MEXICO '
i P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE l’
Y e 87501
DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

March 17, 1978

Clerk of the District Court
for San Juan County

San Juan County Court House

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission vs. Saguaro Oil

Company
Dear Madam:

I am submitting the enclosed Complaint for filing
in the above=-captioned cause. Since I am filing this
action on behalf of the State of New Mexico, no filing
fee is required. I would appreciate your forwarding a
copy of the Complaint and the completed Summonses to the
San Juan County Sheriff for service.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours, / /f7

LT/dr

enc. , , . /792;;54245
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QIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

March 17, 1978

The Honorable Toney Anaya
Attorney General for the
State of New Mexico
Bataan Memorial Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission vs., Saguaro 01l
Company

Dear Mr. Anayas

Enclosed please find a copy of the Complaint I
have filad in the above=captioned matter approved by
the 0il Conservation Commission. This 48 a routine

enforcement action of the Commission's rules, requlations
and orders. '

Should you wish further information, do not hesitate
to contact me,

Very truly yours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
General Counsel

LT/dr

ence.



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

March 17, 1978

Clerk of the District Court
for San Juan County

8an Juan County Court House

Aztec, Hew Mexico 87410

Ret New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission vs. Saguaro 0il
Company

Dear Madanms

I am submitting the enclosed Complaint for filing
in the above=captioned cause. Since I am filing this
action on behalf of the State of New Mexico, no filing
fee is required. I would appreciate your forwarding a

copy of the Complaint and the completed Summonses to the
San Juan County Sheriff for service.

Thank you for your assistance,

Very truly vyours,

LYNN TESCHENDORF
Ganeral Counsel

i/dx

ence,



STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF SAN JUAN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION, ;
Plaintiff, ;
Vs, ; 727/ ’;;,\(0
SAGUARO OIL COMPANY, ;
Defendant., ;
COMPLAINT
COUNT ONE

Plaintiff states that:

I.

Plaintiff New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission is a duly
organized agency of the State of New Mexico (hereinafter, "the
Commission"); Defendant Saguaro 0il Company is a corporation
authorized to transact business in the State of New Mexico with
its principal office, place of business and residence in
Farmington, New Mexico.

II.

Defendant is the owner and operator of the Moran State Well
No. 1 located in the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 36, Township 18 North,
Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., McKinley County, New Mexico,

III.

On September 28, 1977, a Commission examiner hearing was
called to permit Defendant to appear and show cause why the
above~described well should not be plugged and abandoned in

accordance with a Commission-approved plugging program.




Iv,

Defendant received notice of but did not appear at said
hearing.

V.

On December 27, 1977, the Commission issued its Order
No. R=5597 requiring Saguaro 0Oil Company to plug and abandon
said well on or before January 15, 1978, or return the well to
active drilling status. A copy of the Order is attached hereto
as Exhibit A and by this reference is incorporated.

Vi.

Defendant has failed to comply with the terms of said
Order.

VII.

The State of New Mexico Legislature has charged the Commis-
sion with the duties of conservation of oil and gas, the preven=-
tion of contamination of fresh water, and requiring dry or
abandoned wells to be piugged in such a way as to confine crude
petroleum oil, natural gas, or water in the strata in which
they are found.

VIII.

The failure of Defendant to plug said well poses a poten=-
tial threat to fresh water and could lead to the waste of
hydrocarbons.

IX.

Rule 204 of the Commission Rules and Regulations provides
that "the owner of any well drilled for oil or gas, or any
seismic, core or other exploratory holes, whether cased or

uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging thereof."

-2-




X.

Sections 65-3-24 and 65-3-27, N.M.S.A. 1953 Comp., provide
that an action may be instituted by the Commission to recover a
penalty of not to exceed §1,000 a day for each and every viola-
tion of its rules, regulations or orders.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff asks the Court:

1. PFor judgment against Defendant in an amount not to
exceed $1,000 for each day from January 15, 1978, until the date
of judgment, said amount to be paid into the State Treasury as
provided for in Article XII, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico.

2, Por such further relief as the Court deems just and
proper.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiff states that:

I.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs I and X of Count One as
though fully set out herein, and by this reference incorporates
said Paragraphs in Plaintiff's Count Two.

II.

Defendant is the owner and operator of the Tenneco Santa
Fe Well No., 1 located in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 18
North, Range 8 West, N.M,P.M., McKinley County, New Mexico.

III.

Defendant made application to the Commission for a permit
to drill this well on April 16, 1975, stating that a bond would
be applied for and delivered shortly. A copy of the Application
is attached hereto as Exhibit B and by this reference is in-

corporated.




Iv.

Rule 101 of the Commission Rules and Regulations requires
that “any person, firm, corporation, or asscciation who has
drilled or acquired, is drilling, or proposes to drill or acquire
any oil, gas, or service well.,..shall furnish to the Commission,
and obtain approval thereof, a surety bond.”

Ve

The Defendant has drilled said well without submitting a
bond as required by Rule 101, and is therefore in violation of
that Rule,

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff asks the Court:

l. For judgment against Defendant in an amount not to
exceed $1,000 for each day from April 16, 1975, until the date
of judgment, said amount toc be paid into the State Treasury as
provided for in Article XII, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico.

2., For such further relief as the Court deems just and
proper.

COUNT THREE

Plaintiff states that:

I.

Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs I and X of Count One, and
Paragraphs II, III, and V of Count Two as though fully set out
herein, and by this reference incorporates said Paragraphs in
Plaintiff's Count Three.

IIX.

Rule 107(c) of the Commission Rules and Regulations states
that "all casing strings except conductor pipe shall be tested
after camenting and before commencing any other operations on the

well. Form C=103 shall be filed for each casing string reporting

-4 -




the grade and weight of pipe used,®

III.
Rule 1103(B) of the Commission Rules and Regulations states
that *Within ten days of the commencement of drilling operations,
the operator of the well shall file a report thereof on Form
C-103... A report of casing and cement test shall be filed by the
operator of the well within ten days following the setting of
each string of casing or liner. Said report shall be filed in
TRIPLICATE on Form C-~103.,”

Iv.
Defendant has failed to file the required Form C=103, and
is therefore in violation of Rules 107 and 1103,
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff asks the Court:
1. Por judgment against Defendant in an amount not to
exceed $1,000 for each day from April 16, 1975, until the date
of dudgment, said amount to be paid into the State Treasury as
provided for in Article XII, Section 4, of the Constitution of
the State of New Mexico.
2. For such further relief as the Court deems just and
proper.
COUNT FOUR

Plaintiff states that:

I.
Plaintiff realleges Paragraphs I and X of Count One, and
Paragraphs II, III, and V of Count Two as though fully set out
herein, and by this reference incorporates said Paragraphs in
Plaintiff's Count PFour.

I,
Rule 117 of the Commission Rules and Regulaticns states

that "Within 20 days after the completion of a well drilled for

—5-




oil or gas... a completion report shall be filed with the Commise
sion on Form C-105,"

IlI.
Defendant has failed to file the required Form C=105, and
is therefore in violation of Rule 117,
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff asks the Court:s
i. For judgment against Defendant in an amount not to
exceed $1,000 for each day from April 16, 1975, until the date
of judgment, said amount to be paid into the State Treasury as
provided for in Article XII, Section 4, of the Constituticn of
the State of New Mexico.
2. For such further relief as the Court deems just and
proper,

TONEY ANAYA
ATTORNEY GENERAL

L umny Tacnkoan 4-
Ly Tescherdorf

LYNN TESCHENDORF
Assistant Attorney General

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commizsion
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

By

o - +R. vy




BEI RE THE OIL CONSERVATION ( MMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEX.CO

CASE NO. 6048
Order No. R-5597

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ON ITS OWN MOTION

TO PERMIT SAGUARO OIL COMPANY AND ALL OTHER
INTERESTED PARTIES TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE

WHY THE MORAN STATE WELL NO. 1 LOCATED IN UNIT

A OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST,
McKINLEY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, SHOULD NOT BE PLUGGED
AND ABANDONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A COMMISSION-APPROVED
PLUGGING PROGRAM.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on September 28,
1977, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 27+h day of December, 1977, the Commission,
a qguorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully
advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof. - '

(2) That Saguaro 0il Company is the owner and operator of
the Moran State Well No. 1, located in Unit A of Section 36,
Township 18 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, McKinley County, New Mexico.

(3) That in order to prevent waste and protect correlative
rights said Moran State Well No. 1 should be plugged and abandoned
in accordance with a program approved by the Aztec District Office
of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission on or before
January 15, 1978, or the well should be returned to active
drilling status oxr placed on production,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Saguaro Oil Company is hereby ordered to plug
and abandon or return to active drilling status the Moran State
Well No. 1, located in Unit A of Section 36, Township 18 North,
Range 9 West, NMPM, McKinley County, New Mexico, on or before
January 15, 1978.

(2) That Saguaro 0Oil Company, prior to plugging and
abandoning the above-described well, shall obtain from the Aztec

Fx. A
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office of the Commission, a Commission-approved program for
said plugging and abandoning, and shall notify said Aztec
office of the date and hour said work is to be commenced where-
upon the Commission may, at its option, witness such work.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. -

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

embeyxr

ARNOLD,

i,
Y, M er & Secretary

SEAL

ix/
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SA, Indicate Type of Lease

ree KX

.5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.

STATE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

AN

b. Type of Well

olL GAS

WELL

SINGLE
ZONE

1a. Type of Work
oriLL X} DEEPEN [_]
wWELL

£X

OTHER

MULTIPLE

ZONE

PLUG BACK [_]

L

7. Unit Aqreement Name

8. Farm or Lease Name

TENNECO-SANTA FE

2. Name of Operator

SAGUARO OIL COMPANY

9, Well No:

1

3. Address of Operator

PO BOX 51 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

10. Field ond Pool, or Wildcat

HOSPAH-UPPER SAND

4, Location of Well D

. WEST

UNIT LETTER

, 330! 18N

SEC. RGE.

LOCATED SEQ ' FEET FROM THE IQDRTI I LINE

NM

12. County

\\\\\\\\\\\

McKinley

N
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

/

. Proposed Depth

1800°

MM

A. Formation

Hnspah Gallup

20. Rotary or C

Rotary

Elevations (Show whether DF, 21B. Drilling Contrdctor

22. Approx, Date Work will start

7084 Grd * See note below Saguaro 0il Company April 30, 1975
2 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING |WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
8 3/4n Al 20# 60 feet 14 sx circ,
6% Ly OV 1800 _feet 65 sx 1250'!

Plan to drill and test the Gallup - Hospah sandstone at approximately—

1800 feet,

If productive will set and cement 4)" casing at total depth.

Blowout Preventer will be furnished by drilling contractor as necessary.

* Note:

I believe the Operator has a Bond for this well.

If not it

will be applied for and delivered to your office shortly.

TIVE ZONE. G'VE BLOWOUT PREVENTER FRO AM, IF ARY

APPROVAL VALID

FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS

. DRILLING COMMENCED,

775

OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENTIRPE§DUCTXEE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-

1 hereb}'?‘ﬁﬁthe mformatl? ab vefis true

Signed
b l[

Date Qﬂfji ﬂﬁ 49725

SUPERVISOR DIST, £%

TITLE

I—JL—L U = OOoTT
(’l'h s space for SW
APPROVED BY V,C//M/g

CONDITIONS OF APPROV AL, IF ANY:

DATE

ot 18.75

Ex. B



To:_ G727 Date Q- /& ”Z
From/ () 24
A
[0 FOR YOUR COMMENTS ] FOR YOUR INFORMATION
00 FOR YOUR APPROVAL 00 NOTE & RETURN
(0 TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION (] NOTE & FILE
0O CALL ME [0 FOR YOUR SIGNATURE
[0 SEE ME 0
[0 REPLY & SEND ME COPY 0

COWNTS:

£\
Dez/-t1/—ced 2K L

J

22l efe N Tpee R
ﬂuf@- aj,g
4

Form OA-4
© Copyright 1869, 1970 Laurel Office Aids, Inc., Bronxville, N.Y.




OI1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD. - AZTEC

87410
DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

February 16, 1978

Ms. Lynn Teschendorf

New Mexico 0i) Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Order R-5597
Saguaro 0i1 Company
_Moran State #l
A-36-T8N-9W

Dear Ms. Teschendorf:

Mr. Charles Gholson of this office inspected the location of the subject
well on February 15, 1978, and found no apparent change from his last
inspection on December 8, 1977.

The operator of the well has not complied with Order R-5597.

Please proceed with whatever legal actions available to cause compliance
with Order R-5597 and the Rules and Regulations,

1f there are questions, please contact us,

e
Yours gery‘}rulyg

A. R. Kendrick
Supervisor, District #3

ARK:mc
xc: Saguaro 0il Company

P. 0. Box 51
Farmington, New Mexico



